TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Entry Statistics All Events
Club Code Nation Athletes Individuals Relays
Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total

ALB ALB ALB 5 1 6 17 5 22 - - -
K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine OTRILA KOS 4 4 8 13 14 27 - - -
KOS KOS KOS - - - - - - - - -
KOS1 KOS1 KOS 1 3 4 4 13 17 - - -
KOS2 KOS2 KOS 11 12 23 70 68 138 - - -
KS TIRANA KS TIR ALB 30 10 40 78 35 113 - - -
Partizani - Tirana PAR ALB 8 4 12 27 14 41 - - -
Sc Besa Malisheve BESA KOS 6 - 6 12 - 12 - - -
Sc Dielli Skenderaj DIELLI KOS 2 1 3 12 3 15 - - -
Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj FER KOS 4 5 9 9 23 32 - - -
SC FUSHE KOSOVA SCFK KOS 2 - 2 4 - 4 - - -
Sc llirida Fushe Kosove ILI KOS 1 4 5 2 13 15 - - -
Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj KAS KOS 9 14 23 32 32 64 - - -
Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice MIT KOS - 3 3 - 12 12 - - -
Sc Nemo Prishtine NEMO KOS - 4 4 - 20 20 - - -
SC Onix Istog ONIX KOS 3 3 6 5 10 15 - - -
Sc Prishtina Prishtine PRI KOS 4 3 7 20 17 37 - - -
Sc Shark Prishtine SHARK KOS 1 - 1 4 - 4 - - -
Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine SHKZ KOS 2 2 4 5 6 11 - - -
Sc Termopan Prishtine TER KOS 5 - 5 8 - 8 - - -
Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove VLLA KOS 1 - 1 5 - 5 - - -
SC Zenit Sport Academy ZSA KOS 4 4 8 13 11 24 - - -
SHSU TIRANA SHSU TR ALB 5 4 9 8 7 15 - - -
Sport Village Ssd Arl - Pesaro PESARO ITA 1 - 1 4 - 4 - - -
Te Stela SA STELA ALB 54 28 82 190 115 305 - - -
Teuta - Durres TEUTA ALB 7 2 9 28 6 34 - - -
Tradita Club - Tirana TRA ALB 5 - 5 11 - 11 - - -
Vllaznia - Shkoder VLL-SH ALB 8 8 16 15 26 41 - - -
Vlora Not Sport VNS ALB 2 3 5 2 5 7 - - -
Total number of 29 clubs 185 122 307 598 455 1,053 - - -
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TEUTA CUP 2022

Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 1 Women, 1500m Freestyle Open
10.6.2022 - 17:00 Results
Points: FINA 2020
Rank YB Time Pts
Open
1. MECA, Kaltra 08 Te Stela SA 18:44.01 549
100m: 500m: 900m: 1300m:
200m: 600m: 1000m: 1400m:
300m: 700m: 1100m: 1500m: 18:44.01
400m: 800m: 1200m:
2. DANDE, Sara 05 Te Stela SA 19:07.06 516
100m: 500m: 900m: 1300m:
200m: 600m: 1000m: 1400m:
300m: 700m: 1100m: 1500m: 19:07.06
400m: 800m: 1200m:
B
1. DANDE, Sara 05 Te Stela SA 19:07.06 516
100m: 500m: 900m: 1300m:
200m: 600m: 1000m: 1400m:
300m: 700m: 1100m: 1500m: 19:07.06
400m: 800m: 1200m:
Event 2 Men, 1500m Freestyle Open
10.6.2022 - 17:20 Results
Points: FINA 2020
Rank YB Time Pts
Open
1. GASHI, Mal 06 KOS2 16:58.68 625
100m: 500m: 900m: 1300m:
200m: 600m: 1000m: 1400m:
300m: 700m: 1100m: 1500m: 16:58.68
400m: 800m: 1200m:
2. SARRAG, Sofian 06 Teuta- Durres 17:31.09 569
100m: 500m: 900m: 1300m:
200m: 600m: 1000m: 1400m:
300m: 700m: 1100m: 1500m: 17:31.09
400m: 800m: 1200m:
3. DESKU, Sidrit 05 KOS2 18:34.95 476
100m: 500m: 900m: 1300m:
200m: 600m: 1000m: 1400m:
300m: 700m: 1100m: 1500m: 18:34.95
400m: 800m: 1200m:
4. HAZIZAJ, Rei 06 Te Stela SA 18:54.42 452
100m: 500m: 900m: 1300m:
200m: 600m: 1000m: 1400m:
300m: 700m: 1100m: 1500m: 18:54.42
400m: 800m: 1200m:
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 2, Men, 1500m Freestyle

B
1. DESKU, Sidrit 05 KOS2 18:34.95 476
100m: 500m: 900m: 1300m:
200m: 600m: 1000m: 1400m:
300m: 700m: 1100m: 1500m: 18:34.95
400m: 800m: 1200m:
Event 3 Women, 200m Backstroke Open
10.6.2022 - 17:40 Results
Points: FINA 2020
Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m
C
1. MUSLIU, Kanina 08 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 2:43.72 427
2. BERISHA, Olta 08 KOS2 2:44.61 420
3. GOXHAJ, Ana 07 Te Stela SA 3:04.58 298
B
1. BEQIRI, Jona 06 KOS2 2:29.61 560
2. MISINI, Dea 05 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 3:21.13 230
Open
1. ZEQIRI, Eda 04 KOS2 2:27.94 579
2. BEQIRI, Jona 06 KOS2 2:29.61 560
3. MUSLIU, Kanina 08 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 2:43.72 427
4. BERISHA, Olta 08 KOS2 2:44.61 420
5. XHAKO, Julia 09 KS TIR 2:48.24 394
6. ZISO, Shirli 09 KS TIR 2:57.98 332
7. GOXHAJ, Ana 07 Te Stela SA 3:04.58 298
8. OSTROSI, Erla 04 KS TIR 3:07.48 284
9. MISINI, Dea 05 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 3:21.13 230
Event 4 Men, 200m Backstroke Open
10.6.2022 - 17:45 Results
Points: FINA 2020
Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m
C
1. DAJA, Dion 06 Te Stela SA 2:32.56 394
2. BEQIRI, Aleks 07 Teuta - Durres 2:43.14 322
3. HASHANI, Butrint 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 2:46.52 303
B
1. VELI, Elio 04 Te Stela SA 2:15.83 559
2. SHKURTI, Kevin 04 Sport Village ssd -Pesaro 2:24.03 469
3. KORA, Flavio 05 Te Stela SA 2:29.80 417
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 4, Men, 200m Backstroke

Open

1. VELI, Elio 04 Te Stela SA 2:15.83 559

2. SHKURTI, Kevin 04 Sport Village ssd -Pesaro 2:24.03 469

3. KORA, Flavio 05 Te Stela SA 2:29.80 417

4. DAJA, Dion 06 Te Stela SA 2:32.56 394

5. BUDIMA, Arion 08 KOS2 2:37.97 355

6. KUSI, Patrik 08 KS TIR 2:42.72 325

7. BEQIRI, Aleks 07 Teuta - Durres 2:43.14 322

8. KAPEDANI, Zhoel 09 KS TIR 2:45.94 306

9. HASHANI, Butrint 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 2:46.52 303

10. OSTROSI, Regis 10 KS TIR 2:58.69 245

Event5 Women, 200m Breaststroke Open
10.6.2022 - 17:53 Results
Points: FINA 2020
Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m
C

1. BEKA, Vanesa 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 2:58.09 476

2. BERISHA, Olta 08 KOS2 2:58.43 473

3. KACURRI, Erla 07 Te Stela SA 3:25.17 311

4. LUSHAJ, Erika 08 Te Stela SA 3:31.08 286

5. BITRI, Tea 08 Te Stela SA 3:54.40 209
B

1. HASHORVA, Telma 05 Te Stela SA 2:58.86 470

2. MISINI, Dea 05 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 3:57.24 201
Open

1. BEKA, Vanesa 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 2:58.09 476

2. BERISHA, Olta 08 KOS2 2:58.43 473

3. HASHORVA, Telma 05 Te Stela SA 2:58.86 470

4, KACURRI, Erla 07 Te Stela SA 3:25.17 311

5. GERGURI, Amira 10 Sc llirida Fushe Kosove 3:27.87 299

6. LUSHAJ, Erika 08 Te Stela SA 3:31.08 286

7. BITRI, Tea 08 Te Stela SA 3:54.40 209

8. MISINI, Dea 05 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 3:57.24 201
Event 6 Men, 200m Breaststroke Open
10.6.2022 - 17:58 Results
Points: FINA 2020
Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 6, Men, 200m Breaststroke

C
1. KOLA, Endi 06 Te Stela SA 2:39.67 492
2. GASHI, Endi 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 2:52.19 392
3. KARANXHA, Xhesildo 06 Te Stela SA 3:05.11 316
4. MALAVECI, Arden 07 Te Stela SA 3:12.88 279
5. GAHNAMI, Mikael 06 Te Stela SA 3:28.36 221
6. TRUKA, Leart 07 Te Stela SA 3:28.80 220
B
1. GROSHI, Toni 05 Teuta - Durres 2:36.34 524
Open
1. GROSHI, Toni 05 Teuta - Durres 2:36.34 524
2. QARRI, Even 03 KS TIR 2:37.46 513
3. KOLA, Endi 06 Te Stela SA 2:39.67 492
4. SPAHIU, YII 03 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 2:47.56 426
5. GASHI, Endi 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 2:52.19 392
6. KARANXHA, Xhesildo 06 Te Stela SA 3:05.11 316
7. MALAVECI, Arden 07 Te Stela SA 3:12.88 279
8. CULLHAJ, Arenc 09 Te Stela SA 3:21.02 246
9. DEDA, Albi 12 Te Stela SA 3:24.04 236
10. GAHNAMI, Mikael 06 Te Stela SA 3:28.36 221
11. TRUKA, Leart 07 Te Stela SA 3:28.80 220
Event 7 Women, 400m Medley Open
10.6.2022 - 18:07 Results
Points: FINA 2020
Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m
Open
1. BERISHA, Olta 08 KOS2 5:50.73 438
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 5:50.73
Event 8 Men, 400m Medley Open
10.6.2022 - 18:14 Results
Points: FINA 2020
Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m
B
1. ANDONI, Paolo 05 Te Stela SA 5:02.72 522
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 5:02.72
2. DESKU, Sidrit 05 KOS2 5:25.31 421
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 5:25.31
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 8, Men, 400m Medley

Open

1. ANDONI, Paolo
50m:
100m:

2. HOXHA, Niklas

50m:
100m:

3. DESKU, Sidrit
50m:
100m:

Event 9
11.6.2022 - 10:00

05

07

05

Te Stela SA
150m:
200m:

Te Stela SA

150m:
200m:

KOS2
150m:
200m:

5:02.72 522
250m:
300m:

5:20.22 441

250m:
300m:

5:25.31 421
250m:
300m:

Women, 50m Freestyle

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

5:02.72

5:20.22

5:25.31

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2020

Rank
F

ABAZI, Parga
DUSHAJ, Sibora
MESI, Hera
RESMI, Ebi
JAHIU, Arrita
AZEMI, Hera

oukrwbdpE

LLAZARI, Briseida
TAFRRUKU, Viki
DJARMATI, Luna
TOPI, Uendi
ASLLANAJ, Evie
ZHUSHI, Nita
SHPORI, Majda
PLLANA, Ana

9. ZANI, Onida

10. MEHMETAJ, Vesa
11. CEKA, Ana

12. NASTO, Ketlin
13. AZEMI, Artesa
14. IMERI, Arbana
15. BARDHOSHI, Amla

©ONogOA~LONPE

16. HOLCOMBE, Aleksandra

17. HAMITI, Emili
18. JAHO, Kloe

YB
13 KOS2

13 Te Stela SA
14 SHSUTR
14 SHSUTR

13 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj
14  Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj

11 ALB

11 Vllaznia - Shkoder
11 Te Stela SA

11 KSTIR

12 Te Stela SA

11 Sc Nemo Prishtine
12 Te Stela SA

12 KOS2

11  Vllaznia - Shkoder
11  Onix

12 Te Stela SA

11 KSTIR

12 KOS2

12 Sc Dielli Skenderaj
12 Te Stela SA

11 SHSUTR

12 KS TIR

12 Te Stela SA

Time Pts
40.75 195
46.14 135
51.38 97
53.67 85

1:05.61 46
1:11.27 36
3282 375
33.00 369
3421 331
34.63 319
35.18 304
36.40 274
3701 261
37.07 260
37.64 248
38.07 240
38.23 237
38.72 228
40.87 194
41.29 188
4454 150
4482 147
4762 122
50.23 104
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TEUTA CUP 2022

Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 9, Women, 50m Freestyle

D
1. XHAKO, Julia 09
2. DERMISHI, Arla 10
3. MUKA, Liana 09
4. HOXHA, Adora 09
5. ALIU, Lea 09
6. ZISO, Shirli 09
7. BEQIRI, Riga 10
8. ADEMAJ, Egita 09
9. BERILA, Luesa 09
10. EMINI, Lisa 10
11. IDRIZAJ, Bora 09
12. JASIQI, Joana 10
13. PEMAJ, Andia 09
14. THACI, Toska 10
15. SKENDERI, Erla 09
16. GOXHAJ, Dea 10
17. ISUFI, Greis 09
18. SHABANI, Dea 10
19. DESKU, Nina 09
20. MUCAJ, Erisa 09
21. CAKO, Ajna 09
22. JASHARI, Hana 10
23. GERGURI, Tuana 10
24. GODUNI, Aila 09
25. SUTAJ, Alea 09
26. SHABANI, Olsa 09
27. INAS BILALLI, Kanita 09
28. SELMANI, Lea 10
29. SHKURTI, Bruklin 10
30. BUDAKOVA, Era 09
DSQ MALOKU, Erbuna 09

C
1. BEIQI, Hana 08
2. BEKA, Vanesa o7
3. BUDIMA, Era o7
4. SHALA, Riga 07
5. KACURRI, Erla 07
6. AHMETI, Viola 07
7. KARDHIQI, Arba 08
8. LIKA, Elia 07
9. METALLA, Emi 07
10. LUSHAJ, Erika 08
11. RUCI, Isis 07
GOXHAJ, Ana 07
13. BRAHIMI, Hira 08
14. BICAJ, Mariza 08
15. GJUKA, Zana o7

KS TIR

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

KOS2

Sc Prishtina Prishtine
KSTIR

KOS2

SHSU TR

Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine
Sc Nemo Prishtine

SC Zenit Sport Academy
Sc Nemo Prishtine
Vllaznia - Shkoder
KOS2

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Vlora

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

SC Zenit Sport Academy
Teuta - Durres

KSTIR

Sc llirida Fushe Kosove
Sc llirida Fushe Kosove
Te Stela SA

Onix

Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

Sc llirida Fushe Kosove
Te Stela SA

Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj

Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj

KOS1

Sc Prishtina Prishtine
KOS2

KOS1

Te Stela SA

SC Zenit Sport Academy
Teuta - Durres

Vllaznia - Shkoder

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

KSTIR

Te Stela SA

Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice
KOS2

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine

29.68 507
30.12 485
30.78 454
3137 429
3155 422
3201 404
3293 371
33.06 367
3421 331
3445 324
3450 322
34.86 313
3492 311
3537 299
3542 298
35.67 292
3568 291
35.87 287
36.62 270
36.65 269
37.23 256
37.73 246
38.81 226
41.33 187
4177 181
48.06 119
48.55 115
4981 107
51.18 98
1:03.22 52
28.27 586
2956 513
30.08 487
30.44 470
31.39 428
3145 426
32.06 402
32.17 398
33.05 367
3323 361
3343 354
3343 354
3447 323
34.72 316
34.86 313
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 9, Girls, 50m Freestyle, C

Rank YB Time Pts
16. JERLIU, Eliosa 08 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 36.66 269
17. SHEQIRI, Jona 08 SC Zenit Sport Academy 3730 255
18. BICAJ, Meliza 08 KOS2 3733 254
19. KARIQI, Emi 07 Te Stela SA 39.96 207
20. HAXHI, Devina 08 KSTIR 43.20 164
21. XHEMI, Shehu 08 Partizani - Tirana 4503 145
22. SUTAJ, Djellza 08  Onix 4556 140
23. RAMADANI, Emira 08  Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 53.42 86

DSQ BUCALIU, Jonila 08  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

B
1. KACURRI, Elisa 06 Te Stela SA 30.36 473
2. BEKA, Fjolla 05 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 3183 411
3. DANDE, Kestrina 05 Te Stela SA 31.92 407
4. HALITI, Jone 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 33.16 363
5. SELIMI, Juga 05 KSTIR 33.92 339
6. DRAGUSHA, Erdeta 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 37.24 256
7. SKENDERI, Fjona 05 Partizani - Tirana 40.69 196
Open

BEIQI, Hana 08 KOSs1 28.27 586

2. BEKA, Vanesa 07  Sc Prishtina Prishtine 2956 513
3. XHAKO, Julia 09 KSTIR 29.68 507
4. BUDIMA, Era 07 KOS2 30.08 487
5. DERMISHI, Arla 10 Te Stela SA 30.12 485
6. KACURRI, Elisa 06 Te Stela SA 30.36 473
7. SHALA, Riga 07 KOSs1 30.44 470
8. MUKA, Liana 09 Te Stela SA 30.78 454
9. HOXHA, Adora 09 KOS2 31.37 429
10. KACURRI, Erla 07 Te Stela SA 31.39 428
11. AHMETI, Viola 07  SC Zenit Sport Academy 3145 426
12. ALIU, Lea 09  Sc Prishtina Prishtine 3155 422
13. MACULA, Jona 04  Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 31.77 413
14. BEKA, Fjolla 05 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 3183 411
15. DANDE, Kestrina 05 Te Stela SA 31.92 407
16. ZISO, Shirli 09 KSTIR 32.01 404
17. KARDHIQI, Arba 08 Teuta- Durres 32.06 402
18. LIKA, Elia 07  Vllaznia - Shkoder 32.17 398
19. LLAZARI, Briseida 11 ALB 32.82 375
20. BEQIRI, Riga 10 KOS2 3293 371
21. TAFRRUKU, Viki 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 33.00 369
22. METALLA, Emi 07 Te Stela SA 33.05 367
23. ADEMAJ, Egita 09 SHSUTR 33.06 367
24. HALITI, Jone 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 33.16 363
25. LUSHAJ, Erika 08 Te Stela SA 33.23 361
26. RUCI, Isis 07 KSTIR 3343 34
GOXHAJ, Ana 07 Te Stela SA 3343 34

28. SELIMI, Juga 05 KSTIR 33.92 339
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 9, Women, 50m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts
29. DJARMATI, Luna 11 Te Stela SA 3421 331
BERILA, Luesa 09 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 3421 331

31. EMINI, Lisa 10  Sc Nemo Prishtine 3445 324
32. BRAHIMI, Hira 08  Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 3447 323
33. IDRIZAJ, Bora 09 SC Zenit Sport Academy 3450 322
34. TOPI, Uendi 11 KSTIR 3463 319
35. BICAJ, Mariza 08 KOS2 3472 316
36. GJUKA, Zana 07 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 3486 313
JASIQI, Joana 10 Sc Nemo Prishtine 34.86 313

38. PEMAJ, Andia 09 Vllaznia - Shkoder 3492 311
39. ASLLANAJ, Evie 12 Te Stela SA 35.18 304
40. THACI, Toska 10 KOS2 35.37 299
41. SKENDERI, Erla 09 Te Stela SA 35.42 298
42. GOXHAJ, Dea 10 Te Stela SA 35.67 292
43. ISUFI, Greis 09 Vlora 35.68 291
44. SHABANI, Dea 10  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 3587 287
45. ZHUSHI, Nita 11 Sc Nemo Prishtine 36.40 274
46. DESKU, Nina 09 SC Zenit Sport Academy 36.62 270
47. MUCAJ, Erisa 09 Teuta - Durres 36.65 269
48. JERLIU, Eliosa 08 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 36.66 269
49. SHPORI, Majda 12 Te Stela SA 37.01 261
50. PLLANA, Ana 12 KOS2 37.07 260
51. CAKO, Ajna 09 KSTIR 37.23 256
52. DRAGUSHA, Erdeta 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 37.24 256
53. SHEQIRI, Jona 08 SC Zenit Sport Academy 3730 255
54. BICAJ, Meliza 08 KOS2 3733 254
55. ZANI, Onida 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 37.64 248
56. JASHARI, Hana 10  Sc llirida Fushe Kosove 37.73 246
57. MEHMETAJ, Vesa 11  Onix 38.07 240
58. CEKA, Ana 12 Te Stela SA 38.23 237
59. NASTO, Ketlin 11 KSTIR 38.72 228
60. GERGURI, Tuana 10  Sc llirida Fushe Kosove 38.81 226
61. KARIQI, Emi 07 Te Stela SA 39.96 207
62. SKENDERI, Fjona 05 Partizani - Tirana 40.69 196
63. ABAZI, Parga 13 KOS2 40.75 195
64. AZEMI, Artesa 12 KOS2 40.87 194
65. IMERI, Arbana 12 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 4129 188
66. GODUNI, Aila 09 Te Stela SA 4133 187
67. SUTAJ, Alea 09  Onix 4177 181
68. HAXHI, Devina 08 KSTIR 4320 164
69. BARDHOSHI, Amla 12  Te Stela SA 4454 150
70. HOLCOMBE, Aleksandra 11 SHSUTR 4482 147
71. XHEMI, Shehu 08 Partizani - Tirana 4503 145
72. SUTAJ, Djellza 08  Onix 4556 140
73. DUSHAJ, Sibora 13 Te Stela SA 46.14 135
74. HAMITI, Emili 12 KS TIR 47.62 122
75. SHABANI, Olsa 09 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 48.06 119
76. INAS BILALLI, Kanita 09  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 4855 115
77. SELMANI, Lea 10  Scllirida Fushe Kosove 4981 107
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 9, Women, 50m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts
78. JAHO, Kloe 12 Te Stela SA 50.23 104
79. SHKURTI, Bruklin 10 Te Stela SA 51.18 98
80. MESI, Hera 14 SHSUTR 51.38 97
81. RAMADANI, Emira 08  Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 53.42 86
82. RESMI, Ebi 14 SHSUTR 53.67 85
83. BUDAKOVA, Era 09  Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 1:03.22 52
84. JAHIU, Arrita 13 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 1:05.61 46
85. AZEMI, Hera 14  Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 1:11.27 36

DSQ BUCALIU, Jonila 08  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

DSQ MALOKU, Erbuna 09 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj

Event 10 Men, 50m Freestyle Open
11.6.2022 - 10:15 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

F

1. DEDA, Albi 12 Te Stela SA 3510 211

2. KARANXHA, Drini 12 Te Stela SA 36.11 194

3. RECICA, Shkemb 12 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 36.38 189

4. CAUSHI, Nikolas 12 Te Stela SA 3728 176

5. SHELNA, Nik 12 Te Stela SA 38.13 164

6. BAKIU, Eros 13 KOS2 3852 159

7. ALIU, Arris 12 KOS2 39.19 151

8. KRONI, Skerdi 13 Vllaznia - Shkoder 39.62 147

9. QOQAJ, Ron 13  K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 3985 144
10. LALA, Riad 12 Te Stela SA 39.99 142
11. MEHMETI, Erin 12 SC Zenit Sport Academy 4245 119
12. HASA, Drini 12 KSTIR 4350 111
13. SHKURTI, Frenki 12 Te Stela SA 4361 110
14. HOXHA, Leon 13 Te Stela SA 4406 106
15. HOXHA, Amar 14 KSTIR 46.16 92
16. DEMAJ, Joni 13 Te Stela SA 47.32 86
17. HAMITI, Gerard 13 KSTIR 48.73 79
18. ZYMBERI, Ajan 13  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 48.92 78
19. PERI, Pablo 13 Te Stela SA 49.26 76
20. NASTO, Tomas 13 KSTIR 49.43 75
21. KOLA, Marin 12 Te Stela SA 51.27 67
22. KRISTO, Noah 13 KSTIR 52.38 63
23. HASA, Endri 14 KSTIR 56.32 51
24. COKAJ, Ledion 14  Te Stela SA 56.40 50
25. GAJTANI, Endi 12 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 57.46 48
26. TAHO, Alis 12 KSTIR 57.98 46
27. TOPI, Rajan 13 KSTIR 59.04 44
28. DENAJ, Dani 14 KSTIR 1:02.23 37
29. SHIJAKU, Martin 12 Partizani - Tirana 1:04.14 34
30. HASKAJ, Frenki 12 Viora 1:06.77 30
31. GJOKA, Xhoel 14 SHSUTR 1:06.88 30

Kosovo Swimming Federation & Albanian Swimming Federation

Splash Meet Manager, 11.69132

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 10, Boys, 50m Freestyle, F

Rank
32.

33.
34.

©oNo M~ WNPE

ISUFI, Alteo
HYSO, Kristi
OSMANI, Priam

MAKOLLI, Arif
HYSAJ, Arber
SHTARO, Devi
LULA, Riccardo
SHAHINI, Roni
SKENDERI, Elio
BAKIU, Nart
RUHANI, Bledion
LUGA, Avi
DESKU, Dielli
CEKA, Marin
TELAKU, YII
JERLIU, Yl
DUSHAJ, Egid
SHEHU, Glen
RAMA, Horges
ZUKA, Jon
SHABANI, Ylli
KIKA, Ron
BIBA, Luis
KOSOVA, Aras
LOSHI, Amir
SALAVACI, David
KUQI, Sovran

LLAZARI, Kostandin
BUDIMA, Arion
ALLARAJ, Lajdi
MUSTAFARAJ, Deni
KAPOLI, Juri
KULLHEKU, Bredli
MESHI, Joan
LOSHI, Ajdin
NAKO, Almar
MEHA, Bledion
SELIMI, Dart
BULO, Krisi
KAPEDANI, Zhoel
SHPORI, Jorik
ZEKA, Reis
YMERAJ, Dart
MEHMETI, Rilind

YB
13  Vllaznia - Shkoder
14  Vlora

13 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj

10  Sc Dielli Skenderaj

11 ALB
11  Teuta - Durres
11 KSTIR

10 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj
11 Te Stela SA

10 KOS2
11 KOS2
10 Te Stela SA
11 KOS2

10 Te Stela SA

10 Sc Besa Malisheve

11  Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine
10 Te Stela SA

11 Partizani - Tirana

10 KS TIR

10 KOS2

11  Sc Termopan Prishtine
10 Te Stela SA

11 Te Stela SA

11  Sc Termopan Prishtine

10 ALB

10 SHSUTR

10 Onix

08 ALB

08 KOS2

09 Partizani - Tirana
08 KSTIR

09 KSTIR

08  Partizani - Tirana
09 Partizani - Tirana
09 ALB

09 Te Stela SA

08  Sc Dielli Skenderaj

08 KSTIR

08 Partizani - Tirana
09 KS TIR

08 Te Stela SA

08 SCFK

08 Te Stela SA
08 SC Zenit Sport Academy

Time
1:10.25

1:11.42
1:21.75

32.83
32.87
33.40
33.87
34.33
35.21
35.39
35.43
35.67
36.77
37.40
37.41
37.50
38.03
40.39
40.66
42.40
4241
42.85
4419
46.43
4711
51.54
56.79

27.67
28.21
28.60
29.10
290.17
29.35
29.56
30.33
31.12
31.13
31.30
31.47
32.11
32.51
33.31
33.55
34.11

Pts

26
25
16

258
257
245
235
225
209
206
205
201
183
174
174
173
166
138
136
119
119
116
105

91

87

66

49

431
407
390
371
368
361
353
327
303
303
298
293
276
266
247
242
230

Kosovo Swimming Federation & Albanian Swimming Federation

Splash Meet Manager, 11.69132
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 10, Boys, 50m Freestyle, D

Rank

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

©oNoOarWNE

©CoNoGA~WNPE

KACURRI, Agis
HUPIN, Olof
SELIMI, Omar
MAKOLLI, Jon
HOXHA, Klint
DUSHAJ, Hyseld
GJONAJ, Nikolas
SELMANI, Erion
SELMANI, Jonid
DERVISHI, Etjen
MEHMETAJ, Olti
DODBIBA, Aleks
BEQIRI, Arion
RAMADANI, Art

KOXHAKU, Gresi
BAJOLLARI, Andi
BEQIRI, Aleks
MALAVECI, Arden
MESHKURTI, Martin
TOPI, Dastin
HASHANI, Butrint
HAXHIU, Taulant
RAMOVIC, Leon
PEMAJ, Besion
TARRI, Mark
RADA, Rei
MEHMETI, Euron
TRUKA, Leart
RAMA, Molos
DODA, Enea
KOTERJA, Vilson
PJETRI, Marin
BERBERI, Akadis
LAJCI, Gent
DEDI, Mario

PRISKA, Paolo
MUJA, Martin
MUKA, Alesandro
UJKASHEJ, Drini
HYSENI, Den
GROSHI, Toni
ILAZI, Edi
DERVISHI, Gleni
THEMOLLARI, Dean

YB

08 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine
09 Te Stela SA

08 Sc Termopan Prishtine
09 SC Zenit Sport Academy
09 Te Stela SA

08 Te Stela SA

08 Te Stela SA

08  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

09  Sc llirida Fushe Kosove
09 TraditaC., Tl

08  Onix

09 Partizani - Tirana

09 Sc Termopan Prishtine
09  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

06 KSTIR

06 Te Stela SA

07  Teuta - Durres

07 Te Stela SA

07  Teuta - Durres

07 KSTIR

07  Sc Prishtina Prishtine
07  Sc Prishtina Prishtine
07 KOSs1

06 Vllaznia - Shkoder

06 Vllaznia - Shkoder

06 Te Stela SA

07  Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj
07 Te Stela SA

07  Sc Prishtina Prishtine
07 SHSUTR

07 TraditaC., Tl

06 Vllaznia - Shkoder

06 Te Stela SA

07  Onix

06 Vllaznia - Shkoder

04 Te Stela SA

04 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
05 Teuta - Durres

05 Vllaznia - Shkoder

05 SC Zenit Sport Academy
05 Teuta - Durres

05 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj

05 TraditaC., Tl

05 KSTIR

Time

34.99
35.20
35.26
36.26
36.42
36.48
36.85
36.91
37.74
38.74
40.03
42.19
42.90
58.08

25.40
27.68
28.79
28.92
28.95
29.20
29.49
20.54
30.74
31.02
31.23
31.37
31.54
33.51
35.10
35.73
36.16
38.33
38.85
40.43
40.64

25.40
26.06
26.81
26.97
27.61
27.73
28.20
28.21
28.32

Pts

213
209
208
191
189
188
182
181
170
157
142
121
115

46

557
431
383
377
376
367
356
354
314
306
300
296
291
242
211
200
193
162
155
138
136

557
516
474
466
434
428
407
407
402
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 10, Boys, 50m Freestyle, B

Rank

10.
11.
12.
13.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

METALLA, Zeki
PEPA, Renis
KOCIBELLI, llion
TELAKU, Shpat

KOXHAKU, Gresi
PRISKA, Paolo
MUJA, Martin
BOZGO, Ernel
ALIMERYI, Lidio
MUKA, Alesandro
UJKASHEJ, Drini
HYSENI, Den
LLAZARI, Kostandin
BAJOLLARI, Andi
GROSHI, Toni
SPAHIU, YII
MARA, Andi

ILAZI, Edi
DERVISHI, Gleni
BUDIMA, Arion
THEMOLLARI, Dean
KACI, Henri
GABA, Lusien
METALLA, Zeki
PEPA, Renis
ALLARAJ, Lajdi
BEQIRI, Aleks
MALAVECI, Arden
MESHKURTI, Martin
GABA, Tixhej
MUSTAFARAJ, Deni
KAPOLI, Juri
TOPI, Dastin
KULLHEKU, Bredli
HASHANI, Butrint
HAXHIU, Taulant
MESHI, Joan
KOCIBELLI, llion
LOSHI, Ajdin
RAMOVIC, Leon
PEMAJ, Besion
NAKO, Almar
MEHA, Bledion
TARRI, Mark
SELIMI, Dart
RADA, Rei

BULO, Krisi

YB

05
04
04
05

06
04
04
99

03
05
05
05
08
06
05
03
92
05
05
08
05
03
91
05
04
09
07
07
07
95
08
09
07
08
07
07
09
04
09
07
06
09
08
06
08
06
08

Te Stela SA
KS TIR

Te Stela SA
Sc Besa Malisheve

KS TIR
Te Stela SA

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine

Te Stela SA

KS TIR

Teuta - Durres
Vllaznia - Shkoder

SC Zenit Sport Academy

ALB

Te Stela SA

Teuta - Durres

Sc Prishtina Prishtine
Te Stela SA

Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj
Tradita C., Tl
KOS2

KSTIR

Te Stela SA
KSTIR

Te Stela SA
KSTIR

Partizani - Tirana
Teuta - Durres

Te Stela SA

Teuta - Durres

KS TIR

KS TIR

KSTIR

KSTIR

Partizani - Tirana
Sc Prishtina Prishtine
Sc Prishtina Prishtine
Partizani - Tirana
Te Stela SA

ALB

KOS1

Vllaznia - Shkoder
Te Stela SA

Sc Dielli Skenderaj
Vllaznia - Shkoder
KSTIR

Te Stela SA
Partizani - Tirana

Time Pts
2845 397
2854 393
3021 331
33.76 237
2540 557
2540 557
26.06 516
2641 496
26.64 483
2681 474
26.97 466
2761 434
2767 431
2768 431
2773 428
2786 422
28.07 413
28.20 407
28.21 407
28.21 407
28.32 402
28.38 399
2842 398
2845 397
2854 393
28.60 390
2879 383
2892 377
28.95 376
29.03 373
29.10 371
29.17 368
29.20 367
2935 361
2949 356
2954 34
2956 353
30.21 331
30.33 327
30.74 314
31.02 306
3112 303
31.13 303
31.23 300
31.30 298
31.37 296
3147 293

Kosovo Swimming Federation & Albanian Swimming Federation
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 10, Men, 50m Freestyle, Open

Rank

44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
56.
56.
57.
58.

60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

MEHMETI, Euron
KAPEDANI, Zhoel
SHPORI, Jorik
MAKOLLI, Arif
HYSAJ, Arber
ZEKA, Reis
SHTARO, Devi
TRUKA, Leart
YMERAJ, Dart
TELAKU, Shpat
LULA, Riccardo
MEHMETI, Rilind
SHAHINI, Roni
KACURRI, Agis
DEDA, Albi
RAMA, Molos
HUPIN, Olof
SKENDERI, Elio
SELIMI, Omar
BAKIU, Nart
RUHANI, Bledion
LUGA, Avi
DODA, Enea
KARANXHA, Drini
KOTERJA, Vilson
MAKOLLI, Jon
RECICA, Shkemb
HOXHA, Klint
TROKA, Gersi
DUSHAJ, Hyseld
DESKU, Dielli
GJONAJ, Nikolas
SELMANI, Erion
CAUSHI, Nikolas
CEKA, Marin
TELAKU, YII
JERLIU, Ylii
SELMANI, Jonid
DUSHAJ, Egid
SHELNA, Nik
PJETRI, Marin
BAKIU, Eros
DERVISHI, Etjen
BERBERI, Akadis
ALIU, Arris
KRONI, Skerdi
QOQAJ, Ron
LALA, Riad
MEHMETAJ, Olti

YB
07  Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj
09 KSTIR

08 Te Stela SA

10  Sc Dielli Skenderaj

11 ALB

08 SCFK

11  Teuta- Durres

07 Te Stela SA

08 Te Stela SA

05 Sc Besa Malisheve

11 KSTIR

08 SC Zenit Sport Academy
10 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj

08 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine
12 Te Stela SA

07  Sc Prishtina Prishtine

09 Te Stela SA

11 Te Stela SA

08  Sc Termopan Prishtine

10 KOS2

11 KOS2

10 Te Stela SA
07 SHSUTR

12 Te Stela SA

07 TraditaC., Tl

09  SC Zenit Sport Academy
12 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj

09 Te Stela SA

00 SHSUTR
08 Te Stela SA
11 KOS2

08 Te Stela SA

08  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

12 Te Stela SA

10 Te Stela SA

10 Sc Besa Malisheve

11  Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine
09 Sc llirida Fushe Kosove
10 Te Stela SA

12 Te Stela SA

06 Vllaznia - Shkoder

13 KOS2

09 TraditaC., Tl

06 Te Stela SA

12 KOS2

13 Vllaznia - Shkoder

13  K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
12 Te Stela SA

08  Onix

Time

31.54
32.11
3251
32.83
32.87
33.31
33.40
33.51
33.55
33.76
33.87
34.11
34.33
34.99
35.10
35.10
35.20
35.21
35.26
35.39
35.43
35.67
35.73
36.11
36.16
36.26
36.38
36.42
36.44
36.48
36.77
36.85
36.91
37.28
37.40
37.41
37.50
37.74
38.03
38.13
38.33
38.52
38.74
38.85
39.19
39.62
39.85
39.99
40.03

Pts

201
276
266
258
257
247
245
242
242
237
235
230
225
213
211
211
209
209
208
206
205
201
200
194
193
191
189
189
188
188
183
182
181
176
174
174
173
170
166
164
162
159
157
155
151
147
144
142
142
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 10, Men, 50m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts
93. SHEHU, Glen 11  Partizani - Tirana 40.39 138
94. LAJCI, Gent 07  Onix 4043 138
95. DEDI, Mario 06  Vllaznia - Shkoder 40.64 136
96. RAMA, Horges 10 KSTIR 40.66 136
97. DODBIBA, Aleks 09 Partizani - Tirana 4219 121
98. ZUKA, Jon 10 KOS2 4240 119
99. SHABANI, Ylli 11  Sc Termopan Prishtine 4241 119

100. MEHMETI, Erin 12 SC Zenit Sport Academy 4245 119

101. KIKA, Ron 10 Te Stela SA 4285 116

102. BEQIRI, Arion 09 Sc Termopan Prishtine 4290 115

103. HASA, Drini 12 KSTIR 4350 111

104. SHKURTI, Frenki 12 Te Stela SA 4361 110

105. HOXHA, Leon 13 Te Stela SA 4406 106

106. BIBA, Luis 11 Te Stela SA 4419 105

107. HOXHA, Amar 14 KSTIR 46.16 92

108. KOSOVA, Aras 11  Sc Termopan Prishtine 46.43 91

109. LOSHI, Amir 10 ALB 47.11 87

110. DEMAJ, Joni 13 Te Stela SA 47.32 86

111. HAMITI, Gerard 13 KSTIR 48.73 79

112. ZYMBERI, Ajan 13  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 48.92 78

113. PERI, Pablo 13 Te Stela SA 49.26 76

114. NASTO, Tomas 13 KSTIR 49.43 75

115. KOLA, Marin 12 Te Stela SA 51.27 67

116. SALAVACI, David 10 SHSUTR 51.54 66

117. KRISTO, Noah 13 KSTIR 52.38 63

118. HASA, Endri 14 KSTIR 56.32 51

119. COKAJ, Ledion 14  Te Stela SA 56.40 50

120. KUQl, Sovran 10 Onix 56.79 49

121. GAJTANI, Endi 12 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 57.46 48

122. TAHO, Alis 12 KSTIR 57.98 46

123. RAMADANI, Art 09  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 58.08 46

124. TOPI, Rajan 13 KSTIR 59.04 44

125. DENAJ, Dani 14 KSTIR 1:02.23 37

126. SHIJAKU, Martin 12 Partizani - Tirana 1:04.14 34

127. HASKAJ, Frenki 12 Vlora 1:06.77 30

128. GJOKA, Xhoel 14 SHSU TR 1:06.88 30

129. ISUFI, Alteo 13  Vllaznia - Shkoder 1:10.25 26

130. HYSO, Kristi 14 Vlora 1:11.42 25

131. OSMANI, Priam 13 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 1:21.75 16

Kosovo Swimming Federation & Albanian Swimming Federation
Splash Meet Manager, 11.69132 Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation 12.6.2022 20:42 - Page 14




TEUTA CUP 2022

Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 11
11.6.2022 - 10:39

Women, 100m Backstroke

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2020

E

Rank

DJARMATI, Luna
TAFRRUKU, Viki
PLLANA, Ana
TOPI, Uendi
UJKA, Venesa

arwn e

HOXHA, Adora
ZISO, Shirli
BEQIRI, Riga
EMINI, Lisa
SKENDERI, Erla
ADEMAJ, Egita
GOXHAJ, Dea
CAKO, Ajna
SHABANI, Dea

©CoNoGO MwNPE

MUSLIU, Kanina
BERISHA, Olta
BICAJ, Mariza
BRAHIMI, Hira
GOXHAJ, Ana
KARDHIQI, Arba
GJUKA, Zana

Noogk~owdpE

. BEQIRI, Jona
2. MISINI, Dea

Open

ZEQIRI, Eda
BEQIRI, Jona
HOXHA, Adora
MUSLIU, Kanina
BERISHA, Olta
ZI1SO, Shirli
BEQIRI, Riga
EMINI, Lisa
BICAJ, Mariza
SKENDERI, Erla
DJARMATI, Luna

POO XN R~WDNE

[N

YB

11
11
12
11
12

09
09
10
10
09
09
10
09
10

08
08
08
08
07
08
07

06
05

06
09
08
08
09
10
10
08
09
11

Te Stela SA
Vllaznia - Shkoder
KOS2

KSTIR

Te Stela SA

KOS2

KS TIR

KOS2

Sc Nemo Prishtine
Te Stela SA
SHSU TR

Te Stela SA
KSTIR

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

Sc Prishtina Prishtine

KOS2
KOS2

Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice

Te Stela SA
Teuta - Durres

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine

KOS2
Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

KOS2
KOS2
KOS2

Sc Prishtina Prishtine

KOS2

KSTIR

KOS2

Sc Nemo Prishtine
KOS2

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Time

1:26.16
1:31.44
1:33.95
1:36.03
1:40.38

1:16.47
1:20.47
1:21.45
1:21.48
1:25.48
1:28.91
1:31.02
1:31.10
1:35.43

1:17.76
1:18.83
1:24.42
1:27.12
1:27.13
1:27.33
1:32.03

1:12.33
1:32.82

1:11.26
1:12.33
1:16.47
1:17.76
1:18.83
1:20.47
1:21.45
1:21.48
1:24.42
1:25.48
1:26.16

Pts

298
249
230
215
188

426
366
353
352
305
271
253
252
219

405
389
317
288
288
286
244

504
238

527
504
426
405
389
366
353
352
317
305
298
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 11, Women, 100m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts
12. BRAHIMI, Hira 08 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 1:27.12 288
13. GOXHAJ, Ana 07 Te Stela SA 1:27.13 288
14. KARDHIQI, Arba 08 Teuta - Durres 1:27.33 286
15. OSTROSI, Erla 04 KSTIR 1:27.94 280
16. ADEMAJ, Egita 09 SHSUTR 1:2891 271
17. GOXHAJ, Dea 10 Te Stela SA 1:31.02 253
18. CAKO, Ajna 09 KS TIR 1:31.10 252
19. TAFRRUKU, Viki 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 1:31.44 249
20. GJUKA, Zana 07 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1:32.03 244
21. MISINI, Dea 05  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:32.82 238
22. PLLANA, Ana 12 KOS2 1:33.95 230
23. SHABANI, Dea 10  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:35.43 219
24. TOPI, Uendi 11 KSTIR 1:36.03 215
25. UJKA, Venesa 12 Te Stela SA 1:40.38 188

Event 12 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
11.6.2022 - 10:46 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

E
1. OSTROSI, Regis 10 KSTIR 1:25.86 220
2. DESKU, Dielli 11 KOS2 1:30.74 186
3. DUSHAJ, Egid 10 Te Stela SA 1:31.69 180
4. MAKOLLI, Arif 10  Sc Dielli Skenderaj 1:38.00 148
D
1. KUSI, Patrik 08 KSTIR 1:14.28 340
2. KAPEDANI, Zhoel 09 KSTIR 1:18.98 282
3. SYLEJMANI, Bleon 09 SCFK 1:30.90 185
C
1. DAJA, Dion 06 Te Stela SA 1:10.38 399
2. HASHANI, Butrint 07  Sc Prishtina Prishtine 1:19.28 279
B
1. VELI, Elio 04 Te Stela SA 1:03.48 544
2. SHKURTI, Kevin 04  Sport Village ssd -Pesaro 1:05.18 503
3. KORA, Flavio 05 Te Stela SA 1:05.89 487
4, MUJA, Martin 04 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1:06.41 475

Kosovo Swimming Federation & Albanian Swimming Federation
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 12, Men, 100m Backstroke

Open
1. VELI, Elio 04 Te Stela SA 1:03.48 544
2. SHKURTI, Kevin 04  Sport Village ssd -Pesaro 1:05.18 503
3. KORA, Flavio 05 Te Stela SA 1:05.89 487
4. MUJA, Martin 04  K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1:06.41 475
5. DAJA, Dion 06 Te Stela SA 1:10.38 399
6. KUSI, Patrik 08 KSTIR 1:14.28 340
7. KAPEDANI, Zhoel 09 KSTIR 1:18.98 282
8. HASHANI, Butrint 07  Sc Prishtina Prishtine 1:19.28 279
9. OSTROSI, Regis 10 KSTIR 1:25.86 220
10. DESKU, Dielli 11 KOS2 1:30.74 186
11. SYLEJMANI, Bleon 09 SCFK 1:30.90 185
12. DUSHAJ, Egid 10 Te Stela SA 1:31.69 180
13. KARANXHA, Dirini 12 Te Stela SA 1:32.75 174
14. MAKOLLI, Arif 10  Sc Dielli Skenderaj 1:38.00 148
15. ALIU, Arris 12 KOS2 1:4436 122
Event 13 Women, 200m Freestyle Open
11.6.2022 - 10:52 Results
Points: FINA 2020
Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m
D
1. MUKA, Liana 09 Te Stela SA 2:21.79 505
2. HOXHA, Adora 09 KOS2 2:25.78 465
3. JASIQI, Joana 10 Sc Nemo Prishtine 2:37.60 368
4. IDRIZAJ, Bora 09 SC Zenit Sport Academy 2:41.56 341
5. GERGURI, Tuana 10 Sc llirida Fushe Kosove 2:59.87 247
C
1. BUDIMA, Era 07 KOS2 2:17.68 552
2. SHALA, Riga 07 KOS1 2:22.12 502
3. BERISHA, Olta 08 KOS2 2:24.39 479
4. KACURRI, Erla 07 Te Stela SA 2:33.67 397
5. BUCALIU, Jonila 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 3:07.00 220
B
1. DANDE, Sara 05 Te Stela SA 2:18.63 541
2. DANDE, Kestrina 05 Te Stela SA 2:26.43 459
3. HASHORVA, Telma 05 Te Stela SA 2:27.68 447
4. BEKA, Fjolla 05 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 2:37.02 372
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 13, Women, 200m Freestyle

Open
1. BUDIMA, Era 07 KOS2 2:17.68 552
2. DANDE, Sara 05 Te Stela SA 2:18.63 541
3. MUKA, Liana 09 Te Stela SA 2:21.79 505
4. SHALA, Riga 07 KOS1 2:22.12 502
5. BERISHA, Olta 08 KOS2 2:24.39 479
6. HOXHA, Adora 09 KOS2 2:25.78 465
7. DANDE, Kestrina 05 Te Stela SA 2:26.43 459
8. MACULA, Jona 04 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 2:27.58 448
9. HASHORVA, Telma 05 Te Stela SA 2:27.68 447
10. KACURRI, Erla 07 Te Stela SA 2:33.67 397
11. BEKA, Fjolla 05 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 2:37.02 372
12. JASIQI, Joana 10 Sc Nemo Prishtine 2:37.60 368
13. IDRIZAJ, Bora 09 SC Zenit Sport Academy 2:41.56 341
14. LLAZARI, Briseida 11 ALB 2:47.59 306
15. GERGURI, Tuana 10 Sc llirida Fushe Kosove 2:59.87 247
16. BUCALIU, Jonila 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 3:07.00 220
Event 14 Men, 200m Freestyle Open
11.6.2022 - 10:59 Results
Points: FINA 2020
Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m
D
1. BUDIMA, Arion 08 KOS2 2:12.10 460
2. LOSHI, Ajdin 09 ALB 2:25.83 342
3. SELIMI, Dart 08 KS TIR 2:26.97 334
4. MUSTAFARAJ, Deni 08 KS TIR 2:33.30 294
5. SHPORI, Jorik 08 Te Stela SA 2:42.20 248
6. NAKO, Almar 09 Te Stela SA 2:44.24 239
7. GJONAJ, Nikolas 08 Te Stela SA 2:56.10 194
8. MAKOLLI, Jon 09 SC Zenit Sport Academy 3:05.34 166
DNF LLAZARI, Kostandin 08 ALB
C
1. GASHI, Mal 06 KOS2 2:02.57 576
2. SARRAG, Sofian 06 Teuta - Durres 2:07.31 514
3. HAZIZAJ, Rei 06 Te Stela SA 2:11.80 463
4. BEQIRI, Aleks 07 Teuta - Durres 2:22.55 366
5. TOPI, Dastin 07 KS TIR 2:23.31 360
6. MESHKURTI, Martin 07 Teuta - Durres 2:25.15 347
B
1. TELAKU, Auron 04 Sc Besa Malisheve 2:08.52 499
2. MUKA, Alesandro 05 Teuta - Durres 2:09.21 491
3. DESKU, Sidrit 05 KOS2 2:11.24 469
4. ZENELI, Adi 05 Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove 2:56.91 191
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 14, Men, 200m Freestyle

Open

1. GASHI, Mal
2. SARRAG, Sofian

3. TELAKU, Auron

4. MUKA, Alesandro

5. DESKU, Sidrit

6. HAZIZAJ, Rei

7. BUDIMA, Arion

8. BEQIRI, Aleks

9. TOPI, Dastin

10. MESHKURTI, Martin
11. LOSHI, Ajdin

12. SELIMI, Dart

13. MUSTAFARAJ, Deni
14. SHTARO, Devi

15. SHPORI, Jorik

16. NAKO, Almar

17. HYSAJ, Arber

18. GJONAJ, Nikolas
19. ZENELI, Adi

20. MAKOLLI, Jon
LLAZARI, Kostandin

Event 15
11.6.2022 - 11:11

06
06
04
05
05
06
08
07
07
07
09
08
08
11
08
09
11
08
05
09
08

KOS2

Teuta - Durres

Sc Besa Malisheve
Teuta - Durres
KOS2

Te Stela SA

KOS2

Teuta - Durres

KS TIR

Teuta - Durres
ALB

KS TIR

KS TIR

Teuta - Durres

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

ALB

Te Stela SA

Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove
SC Zenit Sport Academy
ALB

Women, 50m Bultterfly

2:02.57
2:07.31
2:08.52
2:09.21
2:11.24
2:11.80
2:12.10
2:22.55
2:23.31
2:25.15
2:25.83
2:26.97
2:33.30
2:39.81
2:42.20
2:44.24
2:45.78
2:56.10
2:56.91
3:05.34

576
514
499
491
469
463
460
366
360
347
342
334
294
260
248
239
232
194
191
166

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2020
Rank
F

=

ABAZI, Parga
DUSHAJ, Sibora
3. MESI, Hera

N

LLAZARI, Briseida
ASLLANAJ, Evie
DJARMATI, Luna
MEHMETAJ, Vesa
ZHUSHI, Nita
SHPORI, Majda
AZEMI, Artesa
CEKA, Ana
NASTO, Ketlin
BARDHOSHI, Amla
UJKA, Venesa

PO OO NN R

[N

YB
13 KOS2

13 Te Stela SA
14 SHSUTR
11 ALB

12 Te Stela SA

11  Te Stela SA

11  Onix

11  Sc Nemo Prishtine
12 Te Stela SA

12 KOS2
12 Te Stela SA
11 KSTIR

12 Te Stela SA
12 Te Stela SA

Time Pts
52.48 100
55.16 86

1:06.39 49
36.87 290
4183 199
42.16 194
4405 170
46.07 149
4947 120
50.19 115
50.34 114
51.16 108
52.68 99
53.09 97
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TEUTA CUP 2022

Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 15, Women, 50m Bultterfly

D

DERMISHI, Arla
HOXHA, Adora
ALIU, Lea
BEQIRI, Riga
SKENDERI, Erla
BERILA, Luesa
THACI, Toska
GERGURI, Amira
SHABANI, Dea
SUTAJ, Alea

©oNoGOM~WNPRE

=
o

BEIQI, Hana
BEKA, Vanesa
METALLA, Emi
JAHAJ, Uerda
MUSLIU, Kanina
BRAHIMI, Hira
JERLIU, Eliosa
BICAJ, Meliza

© N aMWNPRE

=

BEQIRI, Jona
DANDE, Kestrina

n

o
=]
)
S

BEIQI, Hana
DERMISHI, Arla
BEQIRI, Jona
BEKA, Vanesa
DANDE, Kestrina
HOXHA, Adora
METALLA, Emi
JAHAJ, Uerda
ALIU, Lea

10. MACULA, Jona
11. MUSLIU, Kanina
12. BEQIRI, Riga

13. LLAZARI, Briseida
14. BRAHIMI, Hira
15. SKENDERI, Erla
16. JERLIU, Eliosa
17. ASLLANAJ, Evie
18. DJARMATI, Luna
19. BERILA, Luesa
20. THACI, Toska
21. MEHMETAJ, Vesa

©o N aOM~WNPRE

10
09
09
10
09
09
10
10
10
09

08
07
07
08
08
08
08
08

06
05

08
10
06
07
05
09
07
08
09
04
08
10
11
08
09
08
12
11
09
10
11

Te Stela SA

KOS2

Sc Prishtina Prishtine
KOS2

Te Stela SA

Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine
KOS2

Sc llirida Fushe Kosove
Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

Onix

KOS1

Sc Prishtina Prishtine

Te Stela SA

Vllaznia - Shkoder

Sc Prishtina Prishtine

Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice

Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine
KOS2

KOS2
Te Stela SA

KOS1

Te Stela SA

KOS2

Sc Prishtina Prishtine
Te Stela SA

KOS2

Te Stela SA

Vllaznia - Shkoder

Sc Prishtina Prishtine
Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice
Sc Prishtina Prishtine
KOS2

ALB

Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice
Te Stela SA

Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine
Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine
KOS2

Onix

30.82
32.83
35.15
36.76
39.79
42.99
43.98
44.63
45.46
59.48

30.22
32.57
33.60
34.24
35.99
39.35
41.48
47.64

31.56
32.80

30.22
30.82
31.56
32.57
32.80
32.83
33.60
34.24
35.15
35.66
35.99
36.76
36.87
39.35
39.79
41.48
41.83
42.16
42.99
43.98
44.05

498
412
335
293
231
183
171
164
155

69

528
422
384
363
312
239
204
134

463
413

528
498
463
422
413
412
384
363
335
321
312
293
290
239
231
204
199
194
183
171
170
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 15, Women, 50m Butterfly, Open

Rank YB Time Pts
22. GERGURI, Amira 10  Sc llirida Fushe Kosove 4463 164
23. SHABANI, Dea 10  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 4546 155
24. ZHUSHI, Nita 11 Sc Nemo Prishtine 46.07 149
25. BICAJ, Meliza 08 KOS2 4764 134
26. SHPORI, Majda 12 Te Stela SA 4947 120
27. AZEMI, Artesa 12 KOS2 50.19 115
28. CEKA, Ana 12 Te Stela SA 50.34 114
29. NASTO, Ketlin 11 KSTIR 51.16 108
30. ABAZI, Parga 13 KOS2 5248 100
31. BARDHOSHI, Amla 12 Te Stela SA 52.68 99
32. UJKA, Venesa 12 Te Stela SA 53.09 97
33. DUSHAJ, Sibora 13 Te Stela SA 55.16 86
34. SUTAJ, Alea 09  Onix 59.48 69
35. MESI, Hera 14 SHSUTR 1:06.39 49

Event 16 Men, 50m Butterfly Open
11.6.2022 - 11:18 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

F
1. DEDA, Albi 12 Te Stela SA 40.03 172
2. KARANXHA, Drini 12 Te Stela SA 40,06 171
3. BAKIU, Eros 13 KOS2 43.36 135
4. LALA, Riad 12 Te Stela SA 4425 127
5. RECICA, Shkemb 12 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 4480 122
6. NASTO, Tomas 13 KSTIR 4515 120
7. SHELNA, Nik 12 Te Stela SA 49.02 93
8. CAUSHI, Nikolas 12 Te Stela SA 52.12 78
9. TAHO, Alis 12 KSTIR 1:09.17 33
DSQ SHKURTI, Frenki 12 Te Stela SA
E
1. HYSAJ, Arber 11 ALB 35.84 239
2. SKENDERI, Elio 11 Te Stela SA 38.22 197
3. SHAHINI, Roni 10  Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 38.81 188
4. SHTARO, Devi 11  Teuta- Durres 39.25 182
5. RUHANI, Bledion 11 KOS2 4337 135
6. JERLIU, Yl 11  Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 4459 124
7. LUGA, Avi 10 Te Stela SA 4566 116
8. BIBA, Luis 11 Te Stela SA 54.86 66
9. KIKA, Ron 10 Te Stela SA 59.52 52
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 16, Men, 50m Butterfly

D
1. LLAZARI, Kostandin 08 ALB 2996 410
2. ALLARAJ, Lajdi 09 Partizani - Tirana 30.15 402
3. KAPOLI, Juri 09 KSTIR 3151 353
4. BUDIMA, Arion 08 KOS2 3240 324
5. MESHI, Joan 09 Partizani - Tirana 33.22 301
6. MEHA, Bledion 08 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 3365 289
7. LOSHI, Ajdin 09 ALB 34.20 276
8. KACURRI, Agis 08  Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 40.87 161
9. YMERAJ, Dart 08 Te Stela SA 4339 135
10. MEHMETAJ, Olti 08 Onix 4461 124
11. DERVISHI, Etjen 09 TraditaC., Tl 46.77 107
12. DODBIBA, Aleks 09  Partizani - Tirana 49.56 90
C
1. KOXHAKU, Gresi 06 KSTIR 26.81 573
2. KOLA, Endi 06 Te Stela SA 27.97 504
3. HOXHA, Niklas 07 Te Stela SA 27.99 503
4. VORA, Klerenc 07 Teuta - Durres 30.14 403
5. TOPI, Dastin 07 KSTIR 31.72 346
6. MESHKURTI, Martin 07 Teuta - Durres 3246 322
7. HASHANI, Butrint 07  Sc Prishtina Prishtine 3299 307
8. HAXHIU, Taulant 07  Sc Prishtina Prishtine 35.08 255
9. RADA, Rei 06 Te Stela SA 38.17 198
10. RAMA, Molos 07  Sc Prishtina Prishtine 4483 122
B
1. PRISKA, Paolo 04 Te Stela SA 27.00 561
2. HYSENI, Den 05 SC Zenit Sport Academy 29.06 450
3. DESKU, Sidrit 05 KOS2 29.20 443
4. METALLA, Zeki 05 Te Stela SA 30.01 408
5. UJKASHEJ, Drini 05 Vllaznia - Shkoder 30.12 404
6. PEPA, Renis 04 KSTIR 3042 392
7. DERVISHI, Gleni 05 TraditaC., Tl 30.46 390
8. KOCIBELLI, llion 04 Te Stela SA 34.46 269
9. ILAZI, Edi 05 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 3451 268
Open
1. KOXHAKU, Gresi 06 KSTIR 26.81 573
2. PRISKA, Paolo 04 Te Stela SA 27.00 561
3. KOLA, Endi 06 Te Stela SA 27.97 504
4. HOXHA, Niklas 07 Te Stela SA 27.99 503
5. FETISHAJ, Keis 99 KSTIR 28.12 49
6. ALIMERI, Lidio 03 KSTIR 28.17 494
7. TELAKU, Alush 02 Sc Besa Malisheve 28.24 490
8. MARA, Andi 92 Te Stela SA 28.75 464
9. HYSENI, Den 05 SC Zenit Sport Academy 29.06 450
10. DESKU, Sidrit 05 KOS2 29.20 443
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 16, Men, 50m Butterfly, Open

Rank
11. SPAHIU, YII

12. LLAZARI, Kostandin

13. METALLA, Zeki
14. UJKASHEJ, Drini
15. VORA, Klerenc
16. ALLARAJ, Lajdi
17. PEPA, Renis
18. DERVISHI, Gleni
19. KACI, Henri
20. KAPOLI, Juri
21. TOPI, Dastin
22. BUDIMA, Arion

23. MESHKURTI, Martin

24. HASHANI, Butrint
25. MESHI, Joan
26. MEHA, Bledion
27. LOSHI, Ajdin
28. KOCIBELLI, llion
29. ILAZI, Edi

30. HAXHIU, Taulant
31. HYSAJ, Arber
32. RADA, Rei

33. SKENDERI, Elio
34. SHAHINI, Roni
35. SHTARO, Devi
36. DEDA, Albi

37. KARANXHA, Drini
38. KACURRI, Agis
39. BAKIU, Eros
40. RUHANI, Bledion
41. YMERAJ, Dart
42. LALA, Riad

43. JERLIU, Yl

44, MEHMETAJ, Olti
45, RECICA, Shkemb
46. RAMA, Molos
47. NASTO, Tomas
48. LUGA, Avi

49. TROKA, Gersi
50. DERVISHI, Etjen
51. SHELNA, Nik
52. DODBIBA, Aleks
53. CAUSHI, Nikolas
54. BIBA, Luis

55. KIKA, Ron

56. TAHO, Alis
DSQ SHKURTI, Frenki

YB

03
08
05
05
07
09

05
03
09
07
08
07
07
09
08
09

05
07
11
06
11
10
11
12
12
08
13
11
08
12
11
08
12
07
13
10
00
09
12
09
12
11
10
12
12

Sc Prishtina Prishtine
ALB

Te Stela SA

Vllaznia - Shkoder
Teuta - Durres
Partizani - Tirana

KS TIR

Tradita C., Tl

Te Stela SA

KSTIR

KSTIR

KOS2

Teuta - Durres

Sc Prishtina Prishtine
Partizani - Tirana

Sc Dielli Skenderaj
ALB

Te Stela SA

Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj
Sc Prishtina Prishtine
ALB

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj
Teuta - Durres

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine
KOS2

KOS2

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine
Onix

Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj
Sc Prishtina Prishtine
KSTIR

Te Stela SA

SHSU TR

Tradita C., Tl

Te Stela SA

Partizani - Tirana

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

KS TIR

Te Stela SA

Time

29.36
29.96
30.01
30.12
30.14
30.15
30.42
30.46
31.17
31.51
31.72
32.40
32.46
32.99
33.22
33.65
34.20
34.46
34.51
35.08
35.84
38.17
38.22
38.81
39.25
40.03
40.06
40.87
43.36
43.37
43.39
44.25
44.59
4461
44.80
44.83
45.15
45.66
45.74
46.77
49.02
49.56
52.12
54.86
59.52
1:09.17

Pts

436
410
408
404
403
402
392
390
364
353
346
324
322
307
301
289
276
269
268
255
239
198
197
188
182
172
171
161
135
135
135
127
124
124
122
122
120
116
115
107

93

90

78

66

52

33
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 17 Women, 200m Butterfly Open
11.6.2022 - 17:00 Results
Points: FINA 2020
Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m
C
1. BUDIMA, Era 07 KOS2 2:47.50 384
2. JAHAJ, Uerda 08 Vllaznia - Shkoder 2:56.83 326
B
1. BEQIRI, Jona 06 KOS2 3:03.52 292
Open
1. BUDIMA, Era 07 KOS2 2:47.50 384
2. JAHAJ, Uerda 08 Vllaznia - Shkoder 2:56.83 326
3. BEQIRI, Jona 06 KOS2 3:03.52 292
Event 18 Men, 200m Bultterfly Open
11.6.2022 - 17:05 Results
Points: FINA 2020
Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m
C
1. HOXHA, Niklas 07 Te Stela SA 2:29.83 403
B
1. ANDONI, Paolo 05 Te Stela SA 2:17.68 520
2. DESKU, Sidrit 05 KOS2 2:29.66 405
Open
1. ANDONI, Paolo 05 Te Stela SA 2:17.68 520
2. DESKU, Sidrit 05 KOS2 2:29.66 405
3. HOXHA, Niklas 07 Te Stela SA 2:29.83 403
Event 19 Women, 50m Backstroke Open
11.6.2022 - 17:08 Results
Points: FINA 2020
Rank YB Time Pts
F
1. ABAZI, Parga 13 KOS2 4485 217
2. DUSHAJ, Sibora 13 Te Stela SA 5451 121
3. AZEMI, Hera 14  Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 59.46 93
4. DEDI, Klea 15 Vllaznia - Shkoder 1:05.68 69
5. JAHIU, Arrita 13 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 1:09.62 58

Kosovo Swimming Federation & Albanian Swimming Federation

Splash Meet Manager, 11.69132

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation

12.6.2022 20:42 - Page 24



TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 19, Women, 50m Backstroke

E
1. DJARMATI, Luna 11  Te Stela SA 39.24 325
2. TAFRRUKU, Viki 11  Vllaznia - Shkoder 40.69 291
3. TOPI, Uendi 11 KSTIR 4145 275
4. ASLLANAJ, Evie 12 Te Stela SA 4311 245
5. PLLANA, Ana 12 KOS2 4371 235
6. ZHUSHI, Nita 11  Sc Nemo Prishtine 4529 211
7. NASTO, Ketlin 11 KSTIR 4561 206
8. SHPORI, Majda 12  Te Stela SA 46,01 201
9. ZANI, Onida 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 46.14 199
10. CEKA, Ana 12 Te Stela SA 48.67 170
11. SADIKU, Dorela 11  Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 4950 161
12. HAMITI, Emili 12 KS TIR 53.32 129
13. JAHO, Kloe 12 Te Stela SA 57.26 104

D
1. HOXHA, Adora 09 KOS2 3442 481
2. XHAKO, Julia 09 KSTIR 35.01 457
3. ZISO, Shirli 09 KSTIR 36.14 416
4. DERMISHI, Arla 10 Te Stela SA 36.57 401
5. EMINI, Lisa 10  Sc Nemo Prishtine 3735 376
6. ALIU, Lea 09  Sc Prishtina Prishtine 3749 372
7. BEQIRI, Riga 10 KOS2 38.33 348
8. ADEMAJ, Egita 09 SHSUTR 38,56 342
9. SKENDERI, Erla 09 Te Stela SA 39.03 330
10. CAKO, Ajna 09 KS TIR 41.54 273
11. JASHARI, Hana 10  Scllirida Fushe Kosove 4189 267
12. SHABANI, Dea 10  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 42,72 251
13. GOXHAJ, Dea 10 Te Stela SA 4327 242
14. ISUFI, Greis 09 Vlora 43.68 235
15. GERGURI, Amira 10  Scllirida Fushe Kosove 4375 234
16. PEMAJ, Andia 09 Vllaznia - Shkoder 4530 211
17. GODUNI, Aila 09 Te Stela SA 4842 173
18. MALOKU, Erbuna 09  Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50.44 153
19. SELMANI, Lea 10  Sc llirida Fushe Kosove 51.02 147

C
1. BEIQI, Hana 08 KOS1 32.93 549
2. SHALA, Riga o7 KOS1 35.27 447
3. MUSLIU, Kanina 08  Sc Prishtina Prishtine 3756 370
4. LIKA, Elia 07  Vllaznia - Shkoder 38.13 34
5. GJUKA, Zana 07 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 38.75 337
6. BICAJ, Mariza 08 KOS2 39.30 323
7. BRAHIMI, Hira 08  Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 40.35 298
8. GOXHAJ, Ana 07 Te Stela SA 4059 293
9. JERLIU, Eliosa 08  Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 4259 254
10. BICAJ, Meliza 08 KOS2 4438 224
11. HAXHI, Devina 08 KSTIR 50.89 149
12. XHEMI, Shehu 08 Partizani - Tirana 53.78 126
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 19, Girls, 50m Backstroke, C

Rank YB Time Pts
DNF SUTAJ, Djellza 08  Onix
B
1. BEQIRI, Jona 06 KOS2 33.02 545
2. KACURRI, Elisa 06 Te Stela SA 35.46 440
3. SELIMI, Juga 05 KSTIR 4121 280
4. DRAGUSHA, Erdeta 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 41.72 270
5. MISINI, Dea 05  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 43.99 230
6. SKENDERI, Fjona 05 Partizani - Tirana 4850 172
Open

1. ZEQIRI, Eda 04 KOS2 30.90 665
2. BEIQI, Hana 08 KOS1 32.93 549
3. BEQIRI, Jona 06 KOS2 33.02 545
4. HOXHA, Adora 09 KOS2 3442 481
5. XHAKO, Julia 09 KSTIR 35.01 457
6. SHALA, Riga 07 KOs1 35.27 447
7. KACURRI, Elisa 06 Te Stela SA 35.46 440
8. ZISO, Shirli 09 KSTIR 36.14 416
9. DERMISHI, Arla 10 Te Stela SA 36.57 401
10. EMINI, Lisa 10 Sc Nemo Prishtine 3735 376
11. ALIU, Lea 09  Sc Prishtina Prishtine 3749 372
12. MUSLIU, Kanina 08  Sc Prishtina Prishtine 3756 370
13. LIKA, Elia 07  Vllaznia - Shkoder 38.13 354
14. BEQIRI, Riga 10 KOS2 38.33 348
15. ADEMAJ, Egita 09 SHSUTR 38,56 342
16. GJUKA, Zana 07 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 38.75 337
17. OSTROSI, Erla 04 KSTIR 38.85 334
18. SKENDERI, Erla 09 Te Stela SA 39.03 330
19. DJARMATI, Luna 11 Te Stela SA 39.24 325
20. BICAJ, Mariza 08 KOS2 39.30 323
21. BRAHIMI, Hira 08  Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 40.35 298
22. GOXHAJ, Ana 07 Te Stela SA 4059 293
23. TAFRRUKU, Viki 11  Vllaznia - Shkoder 40.69 291
24. SELIMI, Juga 05 KSTIR 4121 280
25. TOPI, Uendi 11 KSTIR 4145 275
26. CAKO, Ajna 09 KSTIR 4154 273
27. DRAGUSHA, Erdeta 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 4172 270
28. JASHARI, Hana 10  Sc llirida Fushe Kosove 4189 267
29. JERLIU, Eliosa 08 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 4259 254
30. SHABANI, Dea 10  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 42.72 251
31. ASLLANAJ, Evie 12 Te Stela SA 4311 245
32. GOXHAJ, Dea 10 Te Stela SA 4327 242
33. ISUFI, Greis 09 Vlora 43.68 235
34. PLLANA, Ana 12 KOS2 43.71 235
35. GERGURI, Amira 10  Scllirida Fushe Kosove 4375 234
36. MISINI, Dea 05  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 43.99 230
37. BICAJ, Meliza 08 KOS2 4438 224

Kosovo Swimming Federation & Albanian Swimming Federation
Splash Meet Manager, 11.69132 Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation 12.6.2022 20:42 - Page 26




TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 19, Women, 50m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts
38. ABAZI, Parga 13 KOS2 4485 217
39. ZHUSHI, Nita 11 Sc Nemo Prishtine 4529 211
40. PEMAJ, Andia 09 Vllaznia - Shkoder 4530 211
41. NASTO, Ketlin 11 KSTIR 4561 206
42. SHPORI, Majda 12 Te Stela SA 46.01 201
43. ZANI, Onida 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 46.14 199
44. GODUNI, Aila 09 Te Stela SA 48.42 173
45, SKENDERI, Fjona 05 Partizani - Tirana 4850 172
46. CEKA, Ana 12 Te Stela SA 48.67 170
47. SADIKU, Dorela 11  Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 4950 161
48. MALOKU, Erbuna 09 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50.44 153
49. HAXHI, Devina 08 KSTIR 50.89 149
50. SELMANI, Lea 10  Scllirida Fushe Kosove 51.02 147
51. HAMITI, Emili 12 KSTIR 53.32 129
52. XHEMI, Shehu 08  Partizani - Tirana 53.78 126
53. DUSHAJ, Sibora 13 Te Stela SA 5451 121
54. JAHO, Kloe 12 Te Stela SA 57.26 104
55. AZEMI, Hera 14  Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 59.46 93
56. DEDI, Klea 15  Vllaznia - Shkoder 1:05.68 69
57. JAHIU, Arrita 13 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 1:09.62 58

DNF SUTAJ, Djellza 08  Onix

Event 20 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
11.6.2022 - 17:20 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

F
1. KARANXHA, Drini 12 Te Stela SA 4165 191
2. MEHMETI, Erin 12 SC Zenit Sport Academy 43.90 163
3. SHELNA, Nik 12 Te Stela SA 44,14 160
4. LALA, Riad 12 Te Stela SA 4430 159
5. ALIU, Arris 12 KOS2 4478 153
6. RECICA, Shkemb 12 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 46.67 135
7. QOQAJ, Ron 13 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 4734 130
8. COKAJ, Ledion 14 Te Stela SA 48.09 124
9. SHKURTI, Frenki 12 Te Stela SA 51.68 100
10. KRONI, Skerdi 13 Vllaznia - Shkoder 51.82 99
11. DEMAJ, Joni 13 Te Stela SA 52.70 94
12. HOXHA, Amar 14 KS TIR 53.36 90
13. KOLA, Marin 12 Te Stela SA 53.47 90
14. CAUSHI, Nikolas 12 Te Stela SA 54.47 85
15. TOPI, Rajan 13 KSTIR 55.30 81
16. GAJTANI, Endi 12 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 56.67 75
17. KRISTO, Noah 13 KSTIR 1:03.46 54
18. ISUFI, Alteo 13 Vllaznia - Shkoder 1:04.87 50
19. DENAJ, Dani 14 KSTIR 1:05.04 50
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 20, Men, 50m Backstroke

E

agprwbNE

NoghrMwd PR

NGO A~WNE

©No M WNPE

HYSAJ, Arber
SHAHINI, Roni
DUSHAJ, Egid
DESKU, Dielli
MAKOLLI, Arif
SHEHU, Glen
ZEIJNULLAHU, Arbi

BUDIMA, Arion
ALLARAJ, Lajdi
KAPEDANI, Zhoel
NAKO, Almar
MUSTAFARAJ, Deni
SELIMI, Dart
MEHA, Bledion
MEHMETI, Rilind
SYLEJMANI, Bleon
GJONAJ, Nikolas
MAKOLLI, Jon
DODBIBA, Aleks

KOXHAKU, Gresi
DAJA, Dion

BAJOLLARI, Andi
HASHANI, Butrint
MEHMETI, Euron

VELI, Elio

MUJA, Martin
KORA, Flavio
SHKURTI, Kevin
TELAKU, Auron
SELIMI, Laert
UJKASHEJ, Drini
THEMOLLARI, Dean

KOXHAKU, Gresi
VELI, Elio
MUJA, Martin
RUCI, Ared
KORA, Flavio
SHKURTI, Kevin
TELAKU, Auron

11 ALB

10 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj

10 Te Stela SA

11 KOS2

10  Sc Dielli Skenderaj

11  Partizani - Tirana

10  Sc Termopan Prishtine

08 KOS2

09  Partizani - Tirana
09 KS TIR

09 Te Stela SA

08 KSTIR

08 KSTIR

08 Sc Dielli Skenderaj

08 SC Zenit Sport Academy
09 SCFK

08 Te Stela SA

09 SC Zenit Sport Academy
09 Partizani - Tirana

06 KS TIR

06 Te Stela SA

06 Te Stela SA

07  Sc Prishtina Prishtine
07  Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj

04 Te Stela SA

04 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
05 Te Stela SA

04  Sport Village ssd -Pesaro
04  Sc Besa Malisheve

04 KS TIR

05 Vllaznia - Shkoder

05 KSTIR

06 KSTIR

04 Te Stela SA

04 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
02 KSTIR

05 Te Stela SA

04  Sport Village ssd -Pesaro
04  Sc Besa Malisheve

40.62
41.19
4181
42.00
46.11
48.16
49.04

33.67
33.92
36.17
36.45
36.61
36.74
38.41
39.70
40.40
43.66
44.87
49.77

28.65
32.81
32.98
35.65
38.10

29.27
29.31
30.50
30.66
30.98
32.06
33.78
33.95

28.65
20.27
2031
30.28
30.50
30.66
30.98

206
197
189
186
141
123
117

362
354
292
285
281
278
243
220
209
166
153
112

587
391
385
305
249

551
549
487
479
464
419
358
353

587
551
549
497
487
479
464
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 20, Men, 50m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts
8. SELIMI, Laert 04 KSTIR 32.06 419
9. DAJA, Dion 06 Te Stela SA 3281 391

10. BAJOLLARI, Andi 06 Te Stela SA 3298 385
11. BUDIMA, Arion 08 KOS2 3367 362
12. UJKASHEJ, Drini 05 Vllaznia - Shkoder 33.78 358
13. ALLARAJ, Lajdi 09  Partizani - Tirana 3392 354
14. THEMOLLARI, Dean 05 KS TIR 33.95 353
15. HASHANI, Butrint 07  Sc Prishtina Prishtine 3565 305
16. KAPEDANI, Zhoel 09 KSTIR 36.17 292
17. NAKO, Almar 09 Te Stela SA 36.45 285
18. MUSTAFARAJ, Deni 08 KSTIR 36.61 281
19. SELIMI, Dart 08 KSTIR 36.74 278
20. MEHMETI, Euron 07  Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 38.10 249
21. MEHA, Bledion 08 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 3841 243
22. MEHMET]I, Rilind 08 SC Zenit Sport Academy 39.70 220
23. SYLEJMANI, Bleon 09 SCFK 40.40 209
24. HYSAJ, Arber 11 ALB 40.62 206
25. SHAHINI, Roni 10 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 4119 197
26. KARANXHA, Drini 12 Te Stela SA 4165 191
27. DUSHAJ, Egid 10 Te Stela SA 4181 189
28. DESKU, Dielli 11 KOS2 42,00 186
29. GJONAJ, Nikolas 08 Te Stela SA 43.66 166
30. MEHMETI, Erin 12 SC Zenit Sport Academy 43.90 163
31. SHELNA, Nik 12 Te Stela SA 44,14 160
32. LALA, Riad 12 Te Stela SA 4430 159
33. ALIU, Arris 12 KOS2 44,78 153
34. MAKOLLI, Jon 09  SC Zenit Sport Academy 4487 153
35. MAKOLLI, Arif 10  Sc Dielli Skenderaj 46.11 141
36. RECICA, Shkemb 12 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 46.67 135
37. QOQAJ, Ron 13 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 4734 130
38. COKAJ, Ledion 14 Te Stela SA 48.09 124
39. SHEHU, Glen 11  Partizani - Tirana 48.16 123
40. ZEJNULLAHU, Arbi 10  Sc Termopan Prishtine 49.04 117
41. DODBIBA, Aleks 09 Partizani - Tirana 49.77 112
42. SHKURTI, Frenki 12 Te Stela SA 51.68 100
43. KRONI, Skerdi 13  Vllaznia - Shkoder 51.82 99
44, DEMAJ, Joni 13 Te Stela SA 52.70 94
45, HOXHA, Amar 14 KSTIR 53.36 90
46. KOLA, Marin 12 Te Stela SA 53.47 90
47. CAUSHI, Nikolas 12 Te Stela SA 54.47 85
48. TOPI, Rajan 13 KSTIR 55.30 81
49. GAJTANI, Endi 12 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 56.67 75
50. KRISTO, Noah 13 KSTIR 1:03.46 54
51. ISUFI, Alteo 13 Vllaznia - Shkoder 1:04.87 50
52. DENAJ, Dani 14 KS TIR 1:05.04 50
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 21
11.6.2022 - 17:32

Women, 50m Breaststroke

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2020

Rank
F

1. DUSHAJ, Sibora
2. ABAZI, Parga

ZHUSHI, Nita
MEHMETAJ, Vesa
TAFRRUKU, Viki
TOPI, Uendi
NASTO, Ketlin
ASLLANAJ, Evie
PLLANA, Ana
ZANI, Onida
IMERI, Arbana

10. UJKA, Venesa

11. BARDHOSHI, Amla
12. JAHO, Kloe

©Wo N ar~WNPE

ALIU, Lea
GERGURI, Amira
JASIQI, Joana
SKENDERI, Erla
BERILA, Luesa
JASHARI, Hana
SHABANI, Dea
PEMAJ, Andia
CAKO, Ajna
SUTAJ, Alea

coOxNooU~ LN

=

BEKA, Vanesa
AHMETI, Viola
LUSHAJ, Erika
LIKA, Elia
GJUKA, Zana
KACURRI, Erla
KARDHIQI, Arba
BUCALIU, Jonila
9. BITRI, Tea
10. KARIQI, Emi
11. BICAJ, Meliza
12. HAXHI, Devina
13. SUTAJ, Djellza

NGO A~WNE

YB

13 Te Stela SA
13 KOS2

11  Sc Nemo Prishtine

11 Onix

11 Vllaznia - Shkoder
11 KS TIR

11 KS TIR

12 Te Stela SA

12 KOS2

11  Vllaznia - Shkoder
12 Sc Dielli Skenderaj
12 Te Stela SA
12 Te Stela SA
12 Te Stela SA

09  Sc Prishtina Prishtine
10  Sc llirida Fushe Kosove

10  Sc Nemo Prishtine
09 Te Stela SA

09 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine
10  Sc llirida Fushe Kosove

10  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
09 Vllaznia - Shkoder
09 KSTIR

09 Onix

07  Sc Prishtina Prishtine
07  SC Zenit Sport Academy

08 Te Stela SA
07  Vllaznia - Shkoder

07 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine

07 Te Stela SA

08 Teuta - Durres

08  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
08 Te Stela SA

07 Te Stela SA

08 KOS2
08 KSTIR
08  Onix

Time

54.74
1:11.48

45.07
45.35
48.89
49.95
50.78
51.90
52.42
54.65
1:00.47
1:00.81
1:01.02
1:04.52

38.98
43.17
43.26
45.13
47.05
49.26
4941
50.70
51.26
53.11

36.01
39.75
43.83
43.94
44.67
45.30
46.03
46.77
48.38
49.52
53.03
57.44
59.31

Pts

154
69

277
272
217
203
194
181
176
155
114
113
111

429
315
313
276
243
212
210
194
188
169

544
404
301
299
285
273
260
248
224
209
170
134
121
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 21, Women, 50m Breaststroke

B

gk wnE

®)
=]
@
S

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

©ONogOA~LONE

HASHORVA, Telma
KACURRI, Elisa
HALITI, Jone
DRAGUSHA, Erdeta
SKENDERI, Fjona

BEKA, Vanesa
ALIU, Lea
HASHORVA, Telma
AHMETI, Viola
KACURRI, Elisa
GERGURI, Amira
JASIQI, Joana
LUSHAJ, Erika
LIKA, Elia

HALITI, Jone
GJUKA, Zana
ZHUSHI, Nita
SKENDERI, Erla
KACURRI, Erla
MEHMETAJ, Vesa
DRAGUSHA, Erdeta
KARDHIQI, Arba
BUCALIU, Jonila
BERILA, Luesa
BITRI, Tea
TAFRRUKU, Viki
JASHARI, Hana
SHABANI, Dea
KARIQI, Emi
TOPI, Uendi
PEMAJ, Andia
NASTO, Ketlin
CAKO, Ajna
ASLLANAJ, Evie
PLLANA, Ana
SKENDERI, Fjona
BICAJ, Meliza
SUTAJ, Alea
ZANI, Onida
DUSHAJ, Sibora
HAXHI, Devina
SUTAJ, Djellza
IMERI, Arbana
UJKA, Venesa
BARDHOSHI, Amla
JAHO, Kloe

05 Te Stela SA

06 Te Stela SA

06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
05 Partizani - Tirana

07  Sc Prishtina Prishtine
09  Sc Prishtina Prishtine
05 Te Stela SA

07  SC Zenit Sport Academy
06 Te Stela SA

10  Sc llirida Fushe Kosove
10 Sc Nemo Prishtine

08 Te Stela SA

07  Vllaznia - Shkoder

06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
07 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
11  Sc Nemo Prishtine

09 Te Stela SA

07 Te Stela SA

11 Onix

06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
08 Teuta - Durres

08  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

09 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine
08 Te Stela SA

11  Vllaznia - Shkoder

10  Scllirida Fushe Kosove
10  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

07 Te Stela SA

11 KSTIR

09 Vllaznia - Shkoder
11 KSTIR

09 KSTIR

12 Te Stela SA

12 KOS2

05 Partizani - Tirana
08 KOS2

09  Onix

11  Vllaznia - Shkoder
13 Te Stela SA

08 KSTIR

08  Onix

12 Sc Dielli Skenderaj
12 Te Stela SA

12 Te Stela SA

12 Te Stela SA

39.34
41.67
44.08
45.93
53.03

36.01
38.98
39.34
39.75
41.67
43.17
43.26
43.83
43.94
44.08
44.67
45.07
45.13
45.30
45.35
45.93
46.03
46.77
47.05
48.38
48.89
49.26
4941
49.52
49.95
50.70
50.78
51.26
51.90
52.42
53.03
53.03
53.11
54.65
54.74
57.44
50.31
1:00.47
1:00.81
1:01.02
1:04.52

417
351
296
262
170

544
429
417
404
351
315
313
301
299
296
285
277
276
273
272
262
260
248
243
224
217
212
210
209
203
194
194
188
181
176
170
170
169
155
154
134
121
114
113
111
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 21, Women, 50m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts
42. ABAZI, Parga 13 KOS2 1:11.48 69
Event 22 Men, 50m Breaststroke Open
11.6.2022 - 17:42 Results
Points: FINA 2020
Rank YB Time Pts
F
1. DEDA, Albi 12 Te Stela SA 4397 205
2. NASTO, Tomas 13 KSTIR 4836 154
3. RECICA, Shkemb 12 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 4953 143
4. LALA, Riad 12 Te Stela SA 50.82 133
5. HASA, Drini 12 KSTIR 53.27 115
6. CAUSHI, Nikolas 12 Te Stela SA 58.10 89
7. HASA, Endri 14 KSTIR 58.93 85
8. SHELNA, Nik 12 Te Stela SA 59.57 82
9. SHKURTI, Frenki 12 Te Stela SA 1:01.93 73
10. DEMAJ, Joni 13 Te Stela SA 1:04.98 63
DSQ KOLA, Marin 12 Te Stela SA 58.58
E
1. LULA, Riccardo 11 KSTIR 43.75 208
2. BAKIU, Nart 10 KOS2 4659 172
3. MAKOLLI, Arif 10  Sc Dielli Skenderaj 4760 162
4. RAMA, Horges 10 KSTIR 4784 159
5. LUGA, Avi 10 Te Stela SA 4858 152
6. RUHANI, Bledion 11 KOS2 48.65 151
7. SHEHU, Glen 11  Partizani - Tirana 4895 148
8. CEKA, Marin 10 Te Stela SA 53.96 111
9. KIKA, Ron 10 Te Stela SA 5457 107
10. BIBA, Luis 11 Te Stela SA 56.86 95
11. ZUKA, Jon 10 KOS2 57.56 91
DSQ SHABANI, Yl 11  Sc Termopan Prishtine
D
1. MESHI, Joan 09 Partizani - Tirana 3731 336
2. KULLHEKU, Bredli 08 Partizani - Tirana 38.21 313
3. DUSHAJ, Hyseld 08 Te Stela SA 38.72 301
4. CULLHAJ, Arenc 09 Te Stela SA 4285 222
5. KAPEDANI, Zhoel 09 KSTIR 4441 199
6. ZEKA, Reis 08 SCFK 46.68 171
7. KACURRI, Agis 08 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 4784 159
8. HUPIN, Olof 09 Te Stela SA 4785 159
9. DERVISHI, Etjen 09 TraditaC., Tl 53.25 115
10. DODBIBA, Aleks 09 Partizani - Tirana 5571 101
DSQ TELAKU, Art 09 Sc Besa Malisheve
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TEUTA CUP 2022

Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 22, Men, 50m Breaststroke

C
1. KOLA, Endi 06
2. KARANXHA, Xhesildo 06
3. GASHI, Endi 06
4. RAMOVIC, Leon 07
5. ZEKA, Lir 07
6. HAXHIU, Taulant 07
7. MALAVECI, Arden 07
8. TRUKA, Leart 07
9. GAHNAMI, Mikael 06
10. ABDULLAHU, Aron o7
11. TARRI, Mark 06
12. KOTERJA, Vilson o7

B
1. GROSHI, Toni 05
2. DERVISHI, Gleni 05
3. SELIMI, Laert 04
4. CULLHAJ, Flavio 04
5. BRAHA, Erind 05
6. KOCIBELLI, llion 04
7. ZENELI, Adi 05

Open

GROSHI, Toni 05
2. SPAHIU, YII 03
3. KOLA, Endi 06
4. KARANXHA, Xhesildo 06
5. GASHI, Endi 06
6. DERVISHI, Gleni 05
7. RUCI, Ared 02
8. RAMOVIC, Leon 07
9. ZEKA, Lir 07
10. HAXHIU, Taulant 07
11. SELIMI, Laert 04
12. MALAVECI, Arden o7
13. MESHI, Joan 09
14. CULLHAJ, Flavio 04
15. KULLHEKU, Bredli 08
16. DUSHAJ, Hyseld 08
17. TRUKA, Leart 07
18. BRAHA, Erind 05
19. KOCIBELLI, llion 04
20. GAHNAMI, Mikael 06
21. CULLHAJ, Arenc 09
22. ZENELI, Adi 05
23. LULA, Riccardo 11
24. DEDA, Albi 12
25. ABDULLAHU, Aron o7

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
KOS1

KOS2

Sc Prishtina Prishtine
Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Sc Shark Prishtine
Vllaznia - Shkoder
Tradita C., Tl

Teuta - Durres
Tradita C., Tl

KSTIR

Te Stela SA

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
Te Stela SA

Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove

Teuta - Durres

Sc Prishtina Prishtine
Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
Tradita C., Tl

KSTIR

KOS1

KOS2

Sc Prishtina Prishtine
KSTIR

Te Stela SA

Partizani - Tirana

Te Stela SA

Partizani - Tirana

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove
KSTIR

Te Stela SA

Sc Shark Prishtine

33.41
34.07
34.22
36.64
36.75
37.02
37.28
39.73
42.52
44.23
46.21
47.99

31.28
34.39
37.18
37.36
39.83
41.27
43.40

31.28
32.21
33.41
34.07
34.22
34.39
35.15
36.64
36.75
37.02
37.18
37.28
37.31
37.36
38.21
38.72
39.73
39.83
41.27
42.52
42.85
43.40
43.75
43.97
44.23

468
441
436
355
352
344
337
278
227
201
177
158

570
429
340
335
276
248
213

570
522
468
441
436
429
402
355
352
344
340
337
336
335
313
301
278
276
248
227
222
213
208
205
201
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 22, Men, 50m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts
26. KAPEDANI, Zhoel 09 KSTIR 4441 199
27. TARRI, Mark 06 Vllaznia - Shkoder 46.21 177
28. BAKIU, Nart 10 KOS2 4659 172
29. ZEKA, Reis 08 SCFK 46.68 171
30. MAKOLLLI, Arif 10  Sc Dielli Skenderaj 4760 162
31. KACURRI, Agis 08  Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 4784 159

RAMA, Horges 10 KSTIR 4784 159
33. HUPIN, Olof 09 Te Stela SA 4785 159
34. KOTERJA, Vilson 07 TraditaC., Tl 4799 158
35. NASTO, Tomas 13 KSTIR 4836 154
36. LUGA, Avi 10 Te Stela SA 4858 152
37. RUHANI, Bledion 11 KOS2 48,65 151
38. SHEHU, Glen 11  Partizani - Tirana 4895 148
39. RECICA, Shkemb 12 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 4953 143
40. LALA, Riad 12 Te Stela SA 50.82 133
41. DERVISHI, Etjen 09 TraditaC., Tl 53.25 115
42. HASA, Drini 12 KSTIR 53.27 115
43. CEKA, Marin 10 Te Stela SA 5396 111
44, KIKA, Ron 10 Te Stela SA 5457 107
45. DODBIBA, Aleks 09 Partizani - Tirana 5571 101
46. BIBA, Luis 11 Te Stela SA 56.86 95
47. ZUKA, Jon 10 KOS2 57.56 91
48. CAUSHI, Nikolas 12 Te Stela SA 58.10 89
49. HASA, Endri 14 KSTIR 58.93 85
50. SHELNA, Nik 12 Te Stela SA 59.57 82
51. SHKURTI, Frenki 12 Te Stela SA 1:01.93 73
52. DEMAJ, Joni 13 Te Stela SA 1:04.98 63

DSQ TELAKU, Art 09 Sc Besa Malisheve

DSQ SHABANI, Ylii 11  Sc Termopan Prishtine

DSQ KOLA, Marin 12 Te Stela SA 58.58

Event 23 Women, 200m Medley Open
11.6.2022 - 17:54 Results
Points: FINA 2020
Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m
E

1. DJARMATI, Luna 11  Te Stela SA 3:19.07 254
D

1. XHAKO, Julia 09 KS TIR 2:39.27 496

2. DERMISHI, Arla 10 Te Stela SA 2:45.16 445

3. ALIU, Lea 09 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 2:53.93 381
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TEUTA CUP 2022

Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 23, Women, 200m Medley

C
1. BERISHA, Olta 08 KOS2 2:39.02 498
2. JAHAJ, Uerda 08 Vllaznia - Shkoder 2:54.90 374
3. GOXHAJ, Ana 07 Te Stela SA 3:04.36 320
4. RUCI, Isis 07 KS TIR 3:07.77 303
B
. BEQIRI, Jona 06 KOS2 2:34.95 539
2. MISINI, Dea 05 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 3:22.87 240
Open
1. BEQIRI, Jona 06 KOS2 2:34.95 539
2. BERISHA, Olta 08 KOS2 2:39.02 498
3. XHAKO, Julia 09 KS TIR 2:39.27 496
4. DERMISHI, Arla 10 Te Stela SA 2:45.16 445
5. ALIU, Lea 09 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 2:53.93 381
6. JAHAJ, Uerda 08 Vllaznia - Shkoder 2:54.90 374
7. GOXHAJ, Ana 07 Te Stela SA 3:04.36 320
8. RUCI, Isis 07 KS TIR 3:07.77 303
9. DJARMATI, Luna 11 Te Stela SA 3:19.07 254
10. MISINI, Dea 05 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 3:22.87 240
Event 24 Men, 200m Medley Open
11.6.2022 - 17:59 Results
Points: FINA 2020
Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m
E
1. OSTROSI, Regis 10 KS TIR 2:58.07 262
2. SHAHINI, Roni 10 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 3:14.86 200
3. SKENDERI, Elio 11 Te Stela SA 3:15.22 199
4. LUGA, Avi 10 Te Stela SA 3:28.60 163
5. RUHANI, Bledion 11 KOS2 3:30.71 158
D
1. KUSI, Patrik 08 KS TIR 2:36.47 386
2. KAPOLI, Juri 09 KS TIR 2:41.46 351
3. KULLHEKU, Bredli 08 Partizani - Tirana 2:51.10 295
4. NAKO, Almar 09 Te Stela SA 3:03.02 241
5. CULLHAJ, Arenc 09 Te Stela SA 3:04.48 235
6. SHPORI, Jorik 08 Te Stela SA 3:05.39 232
7. MEHA, Bledion 08 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 3:05.51 232
8. DUSHAJ, Hyseld 08 Te Stela SA 3:08.30 221
9. GJONAJ, Nikolas 08 Te Stela SA 3:21.23 181
C
1. KOXHAKU, Gresi 06 KS TIR 2:22.80 508
2. VORA, Klerenc 07 Teuta - Durres 2:38.54 371
3. HASHANI, Butrint 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 2:51.42 294
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 24, Boys, 200m Medley, C

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m
4. MEHMETI, Euron 07 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 3:08.16 222
B
1. PRISKA, Paolo 04 Te Stela SA 2:16.75 579
2. VELI, Elio 04 Te Stela SA 2:19.34 547
3. THEMOLLARI, Dean 05 KS TIR 2:38.98 368
4. ILAZI, Edi 05 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 2:56.34 270
Open
1. PRISKA, Paolo 04 Te Stela SA 2:16.75 579
2. VELI, Elio 04 Te Stela SA 2:19.34 547
3. KOXHAKU, Gresi 06 KS TIR 2:22.80 508
4, KUSI, Patrik 08 KS TIR 2:36.47 386
5. VORA, Klerenc 07 Teuta - Durres 2:38.54 371
6. THEMOLLARI, Dean 05 KS TIR 2:38.98 368
7. KAPOLI, Juri 09 KS TIR 2:41.46 351
8. KULLHEKU, Bredli 08 Partizani - Tirana 2:51.10 295
9. HASHANI, Butrint 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 2:51.42 294
10. ILAZI, Edi 05 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 2:56.34 270
11. OSTROSI, Regis 10 KS TIR 2:58.07 262
12. NAKO, Almar 09 Te Stela SA 3:03.02 241
13. CULLHAJ, Arenc 09 Te Stela SA 3:04.48 235
14. SHPORI, Jorik 08 Te Stela SA 3:05.39 232
15. MEHA, Bledion 08 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 3:05.51 232
16. MEHMETI, Euron 07 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 3:08.16 222
17. DUSHAJ, Hyseld 08 Te Stela SA 3:08.30 221
18. SHAHINI, Roni 10 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 3:14.86 200
19. SKENDERI, Elio 11 Te Stela SA 3:15.22 199
20. GJONAJ, Nikolas 08 Te Stela SA 3:21.23 181
21. LUGA, Avi 10 Te Stela SA 3:28.60 163
22. RUHANI, Bledion 11 KOS2 3:30.71 158
Event 25 Women, 800m Freestyle Open
11.6.2022 - 18:11 Results
Points: FINA 2020
Rank YB Time Pts
B
1. DANDE, Sara 05 Te Stela SA 9:52.85 546
100m: 300m: 500m: 700m:
200m: 400m: 600m: 800m: 9:52.85
Open
1. MECA, Kaltra 08 Te Stela SA 9:41.30 580
100m: 300m: 500m: 700m:
200m: 400m: 600m: 800m: 9:41.30
2. DANDE, Sara 05 Te Stela SA 9:52.85 546
100m: 300m: 500m: 700m:
200m: 400m: 600m: 800m: 9:52.85
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 26 Men, 800m Freestyle Open
11.6.2022 - 18:23 Results
Points: FINA 2020
Rank YB Time Pts
B
1. DESKU, Sidrit 05 KOS2 9:14.39 542
100m: 300m: 500m: 700m:
200m: 400m: 600m: 800m: 9:14.39
Open
1. GASHI, Mal 06 KOS2 8:41.91 650
100m: 300m: 500m: 700m:
200m: 400m: 600m: 800m: 8:41.91
2. SARRAG, Sofian 06 Teuta- Durres 9:12.48 548
100m: 300m: 500m: 700m:
200m: 400m: 600m: 800m: 9:12.48
3. DESKU, Sidrit 05 KOS2 9:14.39 542
100m: 300m: 500m: 700m:
200m: 400m: 600m: 800m: 9:14.39
4. HAZIZAJ, Rei 06 Te Stela SA 9:35.05 486
100m: 300m: 500m: 700m:
200m: 400m: 600m: 800m: 9:35.05
Event 27 Women, 100m Freestyle Open
12.6.2022 - 9:30 Results
Points: FINA 2020
Rank YB Time Pts
E
1. LLAZARI, Briseida 11 ALB 1:13.48 348
2. TAFRRUKU, Viki 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 1:13.49 348
3. DJARMATI, Luna 11  Te Stela SA 1:15.84 316
4. ASLLANAJ, Evie 12 Te Stela SA 1:18.64 284
5. PLLANA, Ana 12 KOS2 1:20.60 264
6. ZHUSHI, Nita 11  Sc Nemo Prishtine 1:20.76 262
7. SHPORI, Majda 12 Te Stela SA 1:22.35 247
8. AZEMI, Artesa 12 KOS2 1:28.55 199
9. CEKA, Ana 12 Te Stela SA 1:28.99 196
10. IMERI, Arbana 12 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 1:35.14 160
11. JAHO, Kloe 12 Te Stela SA 1:50.73 101
D
1. XHAKO, Julia 09 KSTIR 1:05.21 498
2. MUKA, Liana 09 Te Stela SA 1:05.62 489
3. HOXHA, Adora 09 KOS2 1:.06.66 466
4. DERMISHI, Arla 10 Te Stela SA 1:08.24 435
5. BEQIRI, Riga 10 KOS2 1:13.14 353
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 27, Girls, 100m Freestyle, D

Rank

6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

©CoNoGOA~WNE

10.

JASIQI, Joana
EMINI, Lisa
IDRIZAJ, Bora
PEMAJ, Andia
THACI, Toska
ISUFI, Greis
MUCAJ, Erisa
GOXHAJ, Dea
DESKU, Nina
GERGURI, Tuana

BEIQI, Hana
SHALA, Riga
KACURRI, Erla
AHMETI, Viola
KARDHIQI, Arba
BRAHIMI, Hira
METALLA, Emi
BICAJ, Mariza
BICAJ, Meliza
BUCALIU, Jonila

BEQIRI, Jona
DANDE, Kestrina
BEKA, Fjolla
HALITI, Jone

ZEQIRI, Eda
BEIQI, Hana
BEQIRI, Jona
XHAKO, Julia
MUKA, Liana
HOXHA, Adora
SHALA, Riga
DANDE, Kestrina
DERMISHI, Arla
MACULA, Jona
BEKA, Fjolla
KACURRI, Erla
AHMETI, Viola
KARDHIQI, Arba
BEQIRI, Riga
LLAZARI, Briseida
TAFRRUKU, Viki

YB

10  Sc Nemo Prishtine

10  Sc Nemo Prishtine

09 SC Zenit Sport Academy
09 Vllaznia - Shkoder

10 KOS2

09 Vlora

09 Teuta - Durres

10 Te Stela SA

09 SC Zenit Sport Academy
10  Scllirida Fushe Kosove

08 KOS1

07 KOSs1

07 Te Stela SA

07  SC Zenit Sport Academy
08 Teuta - Durres

08  Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice

07 Te Stela SA

08 KOS2

08 KOS2

08  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

06 KOS2

05 Te Stela SA

05 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice
06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine

04 KOS2

08 KOS1

06 KOS2

09 KSTIR

09 Te Stela SA
09 KOS2

07 KOSs1

05 Te Stela SA

10 Te Stela SA

04  Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice

05 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice

07 Te Stela SA

07  SC Zenit Sport Academy
08 Teuta - Durres

10 KOS2

11 ALB

11  Vllaznia - Shkoder

Time
1:13.52
1:13.90
1:15.42
1:19.20
1:19.50
1:20.40
1:21.31
1:21.77
1:23.72
1:2491

1:02.47
1:07.29
1:09.52
1:10.03
1:11.70
1:13.81
1:14.25
1:15.17
1:22.41
1:22.45

1:04.76
1:07.54
1:09.44
1:14.59

1:01.89
1:02.47
1:04.76
1:05.21
1:05.62
1:06.66
1:07.29
1:07.54
1:08.24
1:08.48
1:09.44
1:09.52
1:10.03
1:11.70
1:13.14
1:13.48
1:13.49

Pts

347
342
322
278
275
266
257
252
235
225

567
453
411
402
375
343
337
325
247
246

509
448
412
333

583
567
509
498
489
466
453
448
435
430
412
411
402
375
353
348
348
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 27, Women, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts
18. JASIQI, Joana 10 Sc Nemo Prishtine 1:1352 347
19. BRAHIMI, Hira 08  Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 1:13.81 343
20. EMINI, Lisa 10  Sc Nemo Prishtine 1:13.90 342
21. METALLA, Emi 07 Te Stela SA 1:1425 337
22. OSTROSI, Erla 04 KSTIR 1:1445 335
23. HALITI, Jone 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1:1459 333
24. BICAJ, Mariza 08 KOS2 1:15.17 325
25. IDRIZAJ, Bora 09 SC Zenit Sport Academy 1:1542 322
26. DJARMATI, Luna 11 Te Stela SA 1:1584 316
27. ASLLANAJ, Evie 12 Te Stela SA 1:18.64 284
28. PEMAJ, Andia 09 Vllaznia - Shkoder 1:19.20 278
29. THACI, Toska 10 KOS2 1:1950 275
30. ISUFI, Greis 09 Vlora 1:20.40 266
31. PLLANA, Ana 12 KOS2 1:20.60 264
32. ZHUSHI, Nita 11  Sc Nemo Prishtine 1:20.76 262
33. MUCAJ, Erisa 09 Teuta - Durres 1:21.31 257
34. GOXHAJ, Dea 10 Te Stela SA 1:21.77 252
35. SHPORI, Majda 12 Te Stela SA 1:22.35 247
36. BICAJ, Meliza 08 KOS2 1:22.41 247
37. BUCALIU, Jonila 08  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:2245 246
38. DESKU, Nina 09  SC Zenit Sport Academy 1:23.72 235
39. GERGURI, Tuana 10  Scllirida Fushe Kosove 1:2491 225
40. AZEMI, Artesa 12 KOS2 1:2855 199
41. CEKA, Ana 12 Te Stela SA 1:2899 196
42. IMERI, Arbana 12 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 1:35.14 160
43. JAHO, Kloe 12 Te Stela SA 1:50.73 101

Event 28 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
12.6.2022 - 9:41 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

E
1. HYSAJ, Arber 11 ALB 1:1244 271
2. SHTARO, Devi 11  Teuta- Durres 1:12.46 271
3. MAKOLLI, Arif 10  Sc Dielli Skenderaj 1:14.84 246
4. LULA, Riccardo 11 KSTIR 1:16.14 233
5. DESKU, Dielli 11 KOS2 1:19.03 209
6. SKENDERI, Elio 11  Te Stela SA 1:19.18 207
7. BAKIU, Nart 10 KOS2 1:19.71 203
8. DUSHAJ, Egid 10 Te Stela SA 1:2799 151
9. CEKA, Marin 10 Te Stela SA 1:2851 148
10. BIBA, Luis 11 Te Stela SA 1:38.78 107
11. SHABANI, Yl 11  Sc Termopan Prishtine 1:41.21 99
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TEUTA CUP 2022

Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 28, Men, 100m Freestyle

D
BUDIMA, Arion

LOSHI, Ajdin
SELIMI, Dart

NAKO, Almar

©oNoGOM~WNPRE

10. SHPORI, Jorik
11. YMERAJ, Dart

12. MEHMETI, Rilind

13. MAKOLLI, Jon

14. GJONAJ, Nikolas
15. SELMANI, Erion
16. SELMANI, Jonid
17. MEHMETAJ, Olti

DAJA, Dion
BEQIRI, Aleks

RADA, Rei

©ONOoTOA~WDNE

RAMA, Molos

MUJA, Martin

HYSENI, Den
DESKU, Sidrit

© NGO A~AWDNE

ILAZI, Edi

PRISKA, Paolo

MUJA, Martin

1

2

3. MUKA, Alesandro
4. SHKURTI, Kevin
5

6

7

BUDIMA, Arion
HYSENI, Den
DESKU, Sidrit

LLAZARI, Kostandin
ALLARAJ, Lajdi
MUSTAFARAJ, Deni
KAPEDANI, Zhoel

MEHA, Bledion

VORA, Klerenc
MESHKURTI, Martin
HAXHIU, Taulant

MEHMETI, Euron

PRISKA, Paolo

MUKA, Alesandro
SHKURTI, Kevin

CULLHAJ, Flavio

08
08
09
08
09
08
09
09
08
08
08
08
09
08
08
09
08

06
07
07
07
07
06
07
07

RERR

05
05

05

RERR

08
05
05

KOS2

ALB

Partizani - Tirana

KSTIR

ALB

KSTIR

KSTIR

Te Stela SA

Sc Dielli Skenderaj

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

SC Zenit Sport Academy
SC Zenit Sport Academy
Te Stela SA

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

Sc llirida Fushe Kosove
Onix

Te Stela SA

Teuta - Durres

Teuta - Durres

Teuta - Durres

Sc Prishtina Prishtine
Te Stela SA

Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj
Sc Prishtina Prishtine

Te Stela SA

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
Teuta - Durres

Sport Village ssd -Pesaro
SC Zenit Sport Academy
KOS2

Te Stela SA

Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj

Te Stela SA

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
Teuta - Durres

Sport Village ssd -Pesaro
KOS2

SC Zenit Sport Academy
KOS2

1:00.29 471
1:01.62 441
1:04.60 382
1:04.66 381
1:06.28 354
1:08.65 319
1:09.99 301
1:11.73 279
1:12.06 275
1:12.27 273
1:16.71 228
1:18.32 214
1:21.11 193
1:21.19 192
1:24.99 168
1:28.09 151
1:33.12 127
1:01.17 451
1:03.76 398
1:0452 384
1:04.60 382
1:06.18 356
1:13.00 265
1:14.35 251
1:20.46 198

5438 641

5722 551

58.15 524

59.54 489
1:00.30 470
1:00.34 469
1:0329 407
1:05.40 369

5438 641

57.22 551

58.15 524

59.54 489
1:00.29 471
1:00.30 470
1:00.34 469
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 28, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank

8. DAJA, Dion
9. LLAZARI, Kostandin
10. KACI, Henri
11. CULLHAJ, Flavio
12. BEQIRI, Aleks
13. VORA, Klerenc
14. ALLARAJ, Lajdi
MESHKURTI, Martin
16. MUSTAFARAJ, Deni
17. ILAZI, Edi
18. HAXHIU, Taulant
19. LOSHI, Ajdin
20. SELIMI, Dart
21. KAPEDANI, Zhoel
22. NAKO, Almar
23. MEHA, Bledion
24. SHPORI, Jorik
25. HYSAJ, Arber
26. SHTARO, Devi
27. RADA, Rei
28. MEHMETI, Euron
29. MAKOLLI, Arif
30. LULA, Riccardo
31. YMERAJ, Dart
32. MEHMETI, Rilind
33. DESKU, Dielli
34. SKENDERI, Elio
35. BAKIU, Nart
36. DEDA, Albi
37. RAMA, Molos
38. MAKOLLI, Jon
39. GJONAJ, Nikolas
40. SELMANI, Erion
41. DUSHAJ, Egid
42. SELMANI, Jonid
43. BAKIU, Eros
44, CEKA, Marin
45, ALIU, Arris
46. QOQAJ, Ron
47. MEHMETI, Erin
48. MEHMETAJ, Olti
49. BIBA, Luis
50. SHABANI, Yl
51. ZYMBERI, Ajan
52. TAHO, Alis

YB

06
08
03

07
07
09
07
08
05
07
09
08
09
09
08
08
11
11
06
07
10
11
08
08
11
11
10
12
07
09
08
08
10
09
13
10
12
13
12
08
11
11
13
12

Te Stela SA

ALB

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Teuta - Durres

Teuta - Durres

Partizani - Tirana

Teuta - Durres

KSTIR

Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj

Sc Prishtina Prishtine
ALB

KSTIR

KSTIR

Te Stela SA

Sc Dielli Skenderaj

Te Stela SA

ALB

Teuta - Durres

Te Stela SA

Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj

Sc Dielli Skenderaj
KSTIR

Te Stela SA

SC Zenit Sport Academy
KOS2

Te Stela SA

KOS2

Te Stela SA

Sc Prishtina Prishtine
SC Zenit Sport Academy
Te Stela SA

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

Te Stela SA

Sc llirida Fushe Kosove
KOS2

Te Stela SA

KOS2

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
SC Zenit Sport Academy
Onix

Te Stela SA

Sc Termopan Prishtine
Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

KS TIR

Time

1:01.17
1:01.62
1:03.17
1:03.29
1:03.76
1:04.52
1:04.60
1:04.60
1:04.66
1:05.40
1:06.18
1:06.28
1:08.65
1:09.99
1:11.73
1:12.06
1:12.27
1:12.44
1:12.46
1:13.00
1:14.35
1:14.84
1:16.14
1:16.71
1:18.32
1:19.03
1:19.18
1:19.71
1:20.11
1:20.46
1:21.11
1:21.19
1:24.99
1:27.99
1:28.09
1:28.44
1:28.51
1:30.19
1:31.17
1:33.03
1:33.12
1:38.78
1:41.21
1:48.40
1:49.79

Pts

451
441
409
407
398
384
382
382
381
369
356
354
319
301
279
275
273
271
271
265
251
246
233
228
214
209
207
203
200
198
193
192
168
151
151
149
148
140
136
128
127
107

99

81

78
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 29 Women, 100m Breaststroke
12.6.2022 - 9:58

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB
E
1. MEHMETAJ, Vesa 11  Onix
2. PLLANA, Ana 12 KOS2
3. TAFRRUKU, Viki 11  Vllaznia - Shkoder
4. UJKA, Venesa 12 Te Stela SA
DSQ BARDHOSHI, Amla 12 Te Stela SA
D
1. ALIU, Lea 09  Sc Prishtina Prishtine
2. JASIQI, Joana 10  Sc Nemo Prishtine
3. BEQIRI, Riga 10 KOS2
4. SKENDERI, Erla 09 Te Stela SA
5. GERGURI, Amira 10  Sc llirida Fushe Kosove
6. SHABANI, Dea 10  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
7. SHKURTI, Bruklin 10 Te Stela SA
C
1. BEKA, Vanesa 07  Sc Prishtina Prishtine
2. AHMETI, Viola 07  SC Zenit Sport Academy
3. LUSHAJ, Erika 08 Te Stela SA
4. LIKA, Elia 07  Vllaznia - Shkoder
5. BITRI, Tea 08 Te Stela SA
B
1. HALITI, Jone 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
Open
1. BEKA, Vanesa 07  Sc Prishtina Prishtine
2. ALIU, Lea 09 Sc Prishtina Prishtine
3. AHMETI, Viola 07  SC Zenit Sport Academy
4. JASIQI, Joana 10  Sc Nemo Prishtine
5. BEQIRI, Riga 10 KOS2
6. SKENDERI, Erla 09 Te Stela SA
7. LUSHAJ, Erika 08 Te Stela SA
8. GERGURI, Amira 10  Sc llirida Fushe Kosove
9. HALITI, Jone 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
10. LIKA, Elia 07  Vllaznia - Shkoder
11. MEHMETAJ, Vesa 11  Onix
12. BITRI, Tea 08 Te Stela SA
13. PLLANA, Ana 12 KOS2
14. TAFRRUKU, Viki 11  Vllaznia - Shkoder
15. SHABANI, Dea 10  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
16. UJKA, Venesa 12 Te Stela SA

Time

1:41.66
1:50.53
1:50.55
2:08.12
2:13.15

1:25.50
1:32.91
1:35.52
1:36.88
1:37.29
1:52.46
2:13.64

1:21.73
1:29.33
1:36.97
1:40.39
1:49.31

1:38.34

1:21.73
1:25.50
1:29.33
1:32.91
1:35.52
1:36.88
1:36.97
1:37.29
1:38.34
1:40.39
1:41.66
1:49.31
1:50.53
1:50.55
1:52.46
2:08.12

Pts

251
195
195
125

421
328
302
290
286
185
110

483
369
289
260
201

277

483
421
369
328
302
290
289
286
277
260
251
201
195
195
185
125
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 29, Women, 100m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts
17. SHKURTI, Bruklin 10 Te Stela SA 2:13.64 110
DSQ BARDHOSHI, Amla 12 Te Stela SA 2:13.15
Event 30 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
12.6.2022 - 10:06 Results
Points: FINA 2020
Rank YB Time Pts
E
1. LULA, Riccardo 11 KSTIR 1:36.79 202
2. LUGA, Avi 10 Te Stela SA 1:41.75 174
3. BAKIU, Nart 10 KOS2 1:4358 165
4. SHEHU, Glen 11 Partizani - Tirana 1:44.20 162
5. RAMA, Horges 10 KSTIR 1:45.80 155
6. RUHANI, Bledion 11  KOS2 1:47.13 149
7. MAKOLLI, Arif 10  Sc Dielli Skenderaj 1:48.00 146
D
1. KUSI, Patrik 08 KSTIR 1:20.31 355
2. MESHI, Joan 09 Partizani - Tirana 1:2466 303
3. KULLHEKU, Bredli 08 Partizani - Tirana 1:2882 262
4. DUSHAJ, Hyseld 08 Te Stela SA 1:29.27 258
5. CULLHAJ, Arenc 09 Te Stela SA 1:32.50 232
6. MEHA, Bledion 08 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 1:4499 159
C
1. GASHI, Endi 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1:17.21 399
2. KARANXHA, Xhesildo 06 Te Stela SA 1:1849 380
3. VORA, Klerenc 07 Teuta - Durres 1:22.05 333
4. RAMOVIC, Leon 07 KOSs1 1:22.36 329
5. ZEKA, Lir 07 KOS2 1:24.77 302
6. MALAVECI, Arden 07 Te Stela SA 1:.27.64 273
7. TRUKA, Leart 07 Te Stela SA 1:30.33 249
8. GAHNAMI, Mikael 06 Te Stela SA 1:37.85 196
B
1. GROSHI, Toni 05 Teuta - Durres 1:11.23 509
2. BRAHA, Erind 05  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:3258 231
3. ZENELI, Adi 05 Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove 1:35.67 210
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 30, Men, 100m Breaststroke

Open
1. GROSHI, Toni 05 Teuta - Durres 1:11.23 509
2. SPAHIU, YII 03  Sc Prishtina Prishtine 1:13.24 468
3. GASHI, Endi 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1:17.21 399
4. KARANXHA, Xhesildo 06 Te Stela SA 1:1849 380
5. KUSI, Patrik 08 KSTIR 1:20.31 355
6. VORA, Klerenc 07 Teuta - Durres 1:.2205 333
7. RAMOVIC, Leon 07 KOSs1 1:22.36 329
8. MESHI, Joan 09 Partizani - Tirana 1:2466 303
9. ZEKA, Lir 07 KOS2 1:2477 302
10. MALAVECI, Arden 07 Te Stela SA 1:27.64 273
11. KULLHEKU, Bredli 08 Partizani - Tirana 1:.28.82 262
12. DUSHAJ, Hyseld 08 Te Stela SA 1:29.27 258
13. TRUKA, Leart 07 Te Stela SA 1:30.33 249
14. CULLHAJ, Arenc 09 Te Stela SA 1:3250 232
15. BRAHA, Erind 05  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:3258 231
16. ZENELI, Adi 05 Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove 1:35.67 210
17. LULA, Riccardo 11 KSTIR 1:36.79 202
18. GAHNAMI, Mikael 06 Te Stela SA 1:37.85 196
19. LUGA, Avi 10 Te Stela SA 1:41.75 174
20. BAKIU, Nart 10 KOS2 1:4358 165
21. SHEHU, Glen 11 Partizani - Tirana 1:4420 162
22. MEHA, Bledion 08  Sc Dielli Skenderaj 1:4499 159
23. RAMA, Horges 10 KSTIR 1:4580 155
24. RUHANI, Bledion 11 KOS2 1:47.13 149
25. NASTO, Tomas 13 KS TIR 1:47.24 149
26. MAKOLLI, Arif 10  Sc Dielli Skenderaj 1:48.00 146
Event 31 Women, 100m Butterfly Open
12.6.2022 - 10:14 Results
Points: FINA 2020
Rank YB Time Pts
D
1. DERMISHI, Arla 10 Te Stela SA 1:10.31 491
2. HOXHA, Adora 09 KOS2 1:14.92 406
3. BEQIRI, Riga 10 KOS2 1:3091 227
C
1. BUDIMA, Era 07 KOS2 1:09.91 499
2. JAHAJ, Uerda 08 Vllaznia - Shkoder 1:1945 340
3. MUSLIU, Kanina 08  Sc Prishtina Prishtine 1:2422 285
B
1. DANDE, Kestrina 05 Te Stela SA 1:17.33 369
2. MISINI, Dea 05  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:46.69 140
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 31, Women, 100m Butterfly

Open
1. BUDIMA, Era 07 KOS2 1:09.91 499
2. DERMISHI, Arla 10 Te Stela SA 1:10.31 491
3. HOXHA, Adora 09 KOS2 1:14.92 406
4. DANDE, Kestrina 05 Te Stela SA 1:17.33 369
5. JAHAJ, Uerda 08  Vllaznia - Shkoder 1:19.45 340
6. MUSLIU, Kanina 08  Sc Prishtina Prishtine 1:24.22 285
7. BEQIRI, Riga 10 KOS2 1:30.91 227
8. MISINI, Dea 05  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:46.69 140
Event 32 Men, 100m Butterfly Open
12.6.2022 - 10:17 Results
Points: FINA 2020
Rank YB Time Pts
D
1. KAPOLI, Juri 09 KSTIR 1:09.71 358
2. BUDIMA, Arion 08 KOS2 1:1056 345
C
1. KOLA, Endi 06 Te Stela SA 1:01.53 520
2. HOXHA, Niklas 07 Te Stela SA 1:03.19 480
3. HASHANI, Butrint 07  Sc Prishtina Prishtine 1:21.49 224
B
1. ANDONI, Paolo 05 Te Stela SA 1:00.82 539
2. DESKU, Sidrit 05 KOS2 1:04.88 444
3. METALLA, Zeki 05 Te Stela SA 1:08.84 371
Open
1. TELAKU, Alush 02 Sc Besa Malisheve 1:00.48 548
2. ANDONI, Paolo 05 Te Stela SA 1:00.82 539
3. KOLA, Endi 06 Te Stela SA 1:01.53 520
4. HOXHA, Niklas 07 Te Stela SA 1:03.19 480
5. DESKU, Sidrit 05 KOS2 1:04.88 444
6. METALLA, Zeki 05 Te Stela SA 1:08.84 371
7. KAPOLI, Juri 09 KSTIR 1:09.71 358
8. KACI, Henri 03 Te Stela SA 1:09.74 357
9. BUDIMA, Arion 08 KOS2 1:10.56 345
10. HASHANI, Butrint 07  Sc Prishtina Prishtine 1:21.49 224
11. OSTROSI, Regis 10 KSTIR 1:24.77 199
12. SHAHINI, Roni 10  Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 1:30.84 161
13. RUHANI, Bledion 11 KOS2 2:01.49 67
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TEUTA CUP 2022

Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 33 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
12.6.2022 - 10:22 Results
Points: FINA 2020
Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m
C
1. MECA, Kaltra 08 Te Stela SA 4:42.94 583
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:42.94
2. BUDIMA, Era 07 KOS2 4:50.44 539
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:50.44
3. SHALA, Riga 07 KOS1 5:01.40 482
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 5:01.40
4. BERISHA, Olta 08 KOS2 5:07.93 452
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 5:07.93
5. BUCALIU, Jonila 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 6:42.05 203
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 6:42.05
B
1. DANDE, Sara 05 Te Stela SA 4:50.67 538
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m:  4:50.67
2. MISINI, Dea 05 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 6:27.69 226
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 6:27.69
Open
1. MECA, Kaltra 08 Te Stela SA 4:42.94 583
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:42.94
2. BUDIMA, Era 07 KOS2 4:50.44 539
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m:  4:50.44
3. DANDE, Sara 05 Te Stela SA 4:50.67 538
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:50.67
4, MUKA, Liana 09 Te Stela SA 4:56.78 505
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m:  4:56.78
5. SHALA, Riga 07 KOS1 5:01.40 482
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 5:01.40
6. BERISHA, Olta 08 KOS2 5:07.93 452
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 5:07.93
7. EMINI, Lisa 10 Sc Nemo Prishtine 5:27.93 374
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m:  5:27.93
8. MISINI, Dea 05 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 6:27.69 226
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 6:27.69
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 33, Women, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m
9. BUCALIU, Jonila 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 6:42.05 203
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 6:42.05
Event 34 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
12.6.2022 - 10:30 Results
Points: FINA 2020
Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m
C
1. GASHI, Mal 06 KOS2 4:13.37 655
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:13.37
2. SARRAG, Sofian 06 Teuta - Durres 4:27.35 557
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m:  4:27.35
3. HAZIZAJ, Rei 06 Te Stela SA 4:42.47 472
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:42.47
4. HAXHIU, Taulant 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 5:26.04 307
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 5:26.04
B
1. TELAKU, Auron 04 Sc Besa Malisheve 4:29.08 547
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m:  4:29.08
2. DESKU, Sidrit 05 KOS2 4:29.73 543
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:29.73
Open
1. GASHI, Mal 06 KOS2 4:13.37 655
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:13.37
2. SARRAG, Sofian 06 Teuta - Durres 4:27.35 557
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:27.35
3. TELAKU, Auron 04 Sc Besa Malisheve 4:29.08 547
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:29.08
4, DESKU, Sidrit 05 KOS2 4:29.73 543
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:29.73
5. HAZIZAJ, Rei 06 Te Stela SA 4:42.47 472
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:42.47
6. HAXHIU, Taulant 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 5:26.04 307
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:
100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 5:26.04
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Event 34, Men, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts
7. SHTARO, Devi 11 Teuta - Durres 5:44.89 259
50m: 150m: 250m:
100m: 200m: 300m:
8. SELMANI, Erion 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 7:12.22 131
50m: 150m: 250m:
100m: 200m: 300m:

100m

350m:
400m:

350m:
400m:

200m 300m 400m

5:44.89

7:12.22
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Medal Statistics All Events
Men Women All
Gold  Silver Bronze Gold Silver Bronze Gold  Silver Bronze Total
1. Te Stela SA STELA ALB 28 16 21 19 17 17 47 33 38 118
2. KOS2 KOS2 KOS 11 9 7 25 14 14 36 23 21 80
3.KSTIR KS TIR ALB 15 4 6 3 2 5 18 6 11 35
4. Sc Prishtina Prishtine PRI KOS - 3 3 10 5 5 10 8 8 26
5. ALB ALB ALB 5 3 - 3 - - 8 3 - 11
6. Teuta - Durres TEUTA ALB 6 11 7 - - - 6 11 7 24
7.KOS1 KOS1 KOS - - - 6 5 1 6 5 1 12
8. Sc Besa Malisheve BESA KOS 3 - 2 - - - 3 - 2 5
9. K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine OTRILA KOS 1 5 4 1 - 1 2 5 5 12
10. Partizani - Tirana PAR ALB 1 4 4 - - - 1 4 4 9
11. Sc Nemo Prishtine NEMO KOS - - - 1 1 2 1 1 2 4
12. Onix ONIX KOS - - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 2
13. Sc Dielli Skenderaj DIELLI KOS 1 - 2 - - - 1 - 2 3
14. Vllaznia - Shkoder VLL-SH ALB - - - - 8 2 - 8 2 10
15. Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj FER KOS - 1 - - 6 - - 7 - 7
16. SC Zenit Sport Academy ZSA KOS - 2 - - 2 1 - 4 1 5
17. Sport Village ssd -Pesaro PESARO ITA - 4 - - - - - 4 - 4
18. Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj KAS KOS - 2 3 - - 1 - 2 4 6
19. Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice MIT KOS - - - - 1 1 - 1 1 2
20. Tradita C., Tl TRA ALB - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1
Sc llirida Fushe Kosove ILI KOS - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1
22. SHSU TR SHSU TR ALB - - - - - 2 - - 2 2
23. SCFK SCFK KOS - - 1 - - - - - 1 1
Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove VLLA KOS - - 1 - - - - - 1 1
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Three Best FINA Results Man

Boys, F - 8 of 17 Events

1. DEDA, Albi

2. KARANXHA, Drini

3. RECICA, Shkemb

4, ALIU, Arris

5. BAKIU, Eros

6. LALA, Riad

7. NASTO, Tomas

8. SHELNA, Nik

9. MEHMETI, Erin
QOQAJ, Ron

11. CAUSHI, Nikolas

12. SHKURTI, Frenki

13. DEMAJ, Joni

14. TAHO, Alis
KOLA, Marin

Boys, E - 12 of 17 Events

1. SHTARO, Devi
HYSAJ, Arber

. OSTROSI, Regis
LULA, Riccardo
MAKOLLI, Arif

. SHAHINI, Roni

. SKENDERI, Elio
DESKU, Dielli
BAKIU, Nart

10. LUGA, Avi

11. DUSHAJ, Egid
12. RUHANI, Bledion
13. RAMA, Horges
14. SHEHU, Glen
15. CEKA, Marin
16. BIBA, Luis

17. KIKA, Ron

18. SHABANI, Ylli

®NO A WN

12
12
12
12
13
12
13
12
12
13
12
12
13
12
12

11
11
10
11
10
10
11
11
10
10
10
11
10
11
10
11
10
11

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj
KOS2

KOS2

Te Stela SA

KSTIR

Te Stela SA

SC Zenit Sport Academy
K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

KS TIR

Te Stela SA

Teuta - Durres
ALB

KSTIR

KSTIR

Sc Dielli Skenderaj
Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj
Te Stela SA

KOS2

KOS2

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

KOS2

KSTIR

Partizani - Tirana
Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Sc Termopan Prishtine

652
559
467

443
434
423
417
410
410
350
283
243
157
157

W WWWwwWwWwwwWwwwwwwww

790
767
727
676
666
622
615
581
581
538
535
514
450
448
433
307
275
218
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Boys, D - 13 of 17 Events

1. BUDIMA, Arion

2. LLAZARI, Kostandin

3. ALLARAJ, Lajdi

4. KUSI, Patrik

5. KAPOLI, Juri

6. MUSTAFARAJ, Deni

7. LOSHI, Ajdin

8. MESHI, Joan

9. KULLHEKU, Bredli

10. SELIMI, Dart

11. KAPEDANI, Zhoel

12. MEHA, Bledion
NAKO, Almar

14. SHPORI, Jorik

15. DUSHAJ, Hyseld

16. CULLHAJ, Arenc

17. MEHMETI, Rilind

18. YMERAJ, Dart

19. GJONAJ, Nikolas

20. MAKOLLI, Jon

21. KACURRI, Agis

22. SELMANI, Erion

23. MEHMETAJ, Olti

24. DERVISHI, Etjen

25. DODBIBA, Aleks

Boys, C

1. GASHI, Mal

2. KOXHAKU, Gresi
3. SARRAG, Sofian
4. KOLA, Endi

5. HOXHA, Niklas
6. HAZIZAJ, Rei
7. DAJA, Dion

8. GASHI, Endi
9. VORA, Klerenc

10. BEQIRI, Aleks

11. KARANXHA, Xhesildo
12. MESHKURTI, Martin
13. TOPI, Dastin

14. HAXHIU, Taulant

15. RAMOVIC, Leon

16. MALAVECI, Arden
17. HASHANI, Butrint
18. MEHMETI, Euron

19. TRUKA, Leart

20. RADA, Rei

21. GAHNAMI, Mikael
22. RAMA, Molos

08
08
09
08
09
08
09
09
08
08
09
08
09
08
08
09
08
08
08
09
08
08
08
09
09

06
06
06
06
07
06
06
06
07
07
06
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
06
06
07

KOS2

ALB

Partizani - Tirana

KSTIR

KS TIR

KS TIR

ALB

Partizani - Tirana
Partizani - Tirana

KSTIR

KSTIR

Sc Dielli Skenderaj

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

SC Zenit Sport Academy
Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

SC Zenit Sport Academy
Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine
Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

Onix

Tradita C., Tl

Partizani - Tirana

KOS2

KSTIR

Teuta - Durres

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
Teuta - Durres

Teuta - Durres

Te Stela SA

Teuta - Durres
KSTIR

Sc Prishtina Prishtine
KOS1

Te Stela SA

Sc Prishtina Prishtine
Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj
Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Sc Prishtina Prishtine

1338
1282
1174
1081
1079
1046
1023
992
969
951
899
867
867
787
780
713
664
605
568
550
533
480
393
379
334
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1930
1717
1674
1516
1424
1421
1244
1227
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1147
1137
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769
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Boys, B

1. PRISKA, Paolo
2. VELI, Elio

3. MUJA, Martin

4. GROSHI, Toni

5. ANDONI, Paolo
6. DESKU, Sidrit

7. TELAKU, Auron
8. MUKA, Alesandro
9. SHKURTI, Kevin
10. KORA, Flavio

11. HYSENI, Den

12. UJKASHEJ, Drini
13. DERVISHI, Gleni
14. METALLA, Zeki
15. THEMOLLARI, Dean
16. ILAZI, Edi

17. KOCIBELLI, llion
18. ZENELI, Adi

Men, Open

GASHI, Mal
PRISKA, Paolo
KOXHAKU, Gresi
SARRAG, Sofian
VELLI, Elio
MUJA, Martin
GROSHI, Toni
ANDONI, Paolo
DESKU, Sidrit
10. KOLA, Endi

11. TELAKU, Auron
12. MUKA, Alesandro
13. SHKURTI, Kevin
14. SPAHIU, YII

15. HOXHA, Niklas
16. HAZIZAJ, Rei
17. KORA, Flavio
18. HYSENI, Den
19. BUDIMA, Arion
20. LLAZARI, Kostandin
21. DAJA, Dion

22. UJKASHEJ, Drini
23. GASHI, Endi

24. DERVISHI, Gleni
25. METALLA, Zeki
26. ALLARAJ, Lajdi
27. KACI, Henri

28. VORA, Klerenc
29. BEQIRI, Aleks

CoNOR~LONPE

RRREFIIRER

05
05
05
05
05
05
05

05

06
04
06

06
04
04
05

05
05
06
04
05
04
03
07
06
05
05
08
08
06
05
06
05
05
09
03
07
07

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
Teuta - Durres

Te Stela SA

KOS2

Sc Besa Malisheve
Teuta - Durres

Sport Village ssd -Pesaro
Te Stela SA

SC Zenit Sport Academy
Vllaznia - Shkoder
Tradita C., Tl

Te Stela SA

KSTIR

Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj

Te Stela SA

Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove

KOS2

Te Stela SA

KSTIR

Teuta - Durres

Te Stela SA

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
Teuta - Durres

Te Stela SA

KOS2

Te Stela SA

Sc Besa Malisheve
Teuta - Durres

Sport Village ssd -Pesaro
Sc Prishtina Prishtine
Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

SC Zenit Sport Academy
KOS2

ALB

Te Stela SA

Vllaznia - Shkoder
K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
Tradita C., Tl

Te Stela SA

Partizani - Tirana

Te Stela SA

Teuta - Durres

Teuta - Durres

1781
1657
1616
1603
1581
1561
1510
1489
1471
1391
1354
1228
1226
1176
1123
1046
848

614
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1930
1781
1717
1674
1657
1616
1603
1581
1561
1516
1510
1489
1471
1426
1424
1421
1391
1354
1338
1282
1244
1228
1227
1226
1176
1174
1172
1158
1147
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

30. KARANXHA, Xhesildo

31. THEMOLLARI, Dean
32. MESHKURTI, Martin
33. KUSI, Patrik

34. KAPOLI, Juri

35. TOPI, Dastin

36. HAXHIU, Taulant

37. MUSTAFARAJ, Deni

ILAZI, Edi
39. LOSHI, Ajdin
40. RAMOVIC, Leon
41. MALAVECI, Arden
42. MESHI, Joan
43. KULLHEKU, Bredli
44. HASHANI, Butrint
45. SELIMI, Dart
46. KAPEDANI, Zhoel
47. MEHA, Bledion
NAKO, Almar
49. KOCIBELLI, llion
50. MEHMETI, Euron
51. SHTARO, Devi
52. SHPORI, Jorik
53. DUSHAJ, Hyseld
54. TRUKA, Leart
55. HYSAJ, Arber
56. RADA, Rei
57. OSTROSI, Regis
58. CULLHAJ, Arenc
59. LULA, Riccardo
60. MAKOLLI, Arif
61. MEHMETI, Rilind
62. DEDA, Albi
63. GAHNAMI, Mikael
64. SHAHINI, Roni
65. SKENDERI, Elio
66. ZENELI, Adi
67. YMERAJ, Dart
68. DESKU, Dielli
BAKIU, Nart
70. GJONAJ, Nikolas
71. KARANXHA, Drini
72. MAKOLLI, Jon
73. LUGA, Avi
74. DUSHAJ, Egid
75. KACURRI, Agis
76. RAMA, Molos
77. RUHANI, Bledion
78. SELMANI, Erion
79. RECICA, Shkemb
80. RAMA, Horges

06
05
07
08
09
07
07
08
05
09
07
07
09
08
07
08
09
08
09
04
07
11
08
08
07
11
06
10
09
11
10
08
12
06
10
11
05
08
11
10
08
12
09
10
10
08
07
11
08
12
10

Te Stela SA

KSTIR

Teuta - Durres
KSTIR

KSTIR

KSTIR

Sc Prishtina Prishtine
KS TIR

Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj
ALB

KOS1

Te Stela SA

Partizani - Tirana
Partizani - Tirana

Sc Prishtina Prishtine
KSTIR

KSTIR

Sc Dielli Skenderaj
Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj
Teuta - Durres

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

ALB

Te Stela SA

KSTIR

Te Stela SA

KSTIR

Sc Dielli Skenderaj
SC Zenit Sport Academy
Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj
Te Stela SA

Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove
Te Stela SA

KOS2

KOS2

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

SC Zenit Sport Academy
Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine
Sc Prishtina Prishtine
KOS2

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj
KSTIR

1137
1123
1105
1081
1079
1073
1054
1046
1046
1023
998
993
992
969
968
951
899
867
867
848
791
790
787
780
769
767
759
727
713
676
666
664
652

622
615
614
605
581
581
568
559
550
538
535
533
531
514
480
467
450
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

81. SHEHU, Glen 11 Partizani - Tirana 448 3
82. ALIU, Arris 12 KOS2 444 3
83. BAKIU, Eros 13 KOS2 443 3
84. LALA, Riad 12 Te Stela SA 434 3
85. CEKA, Marin 10 Te Stela SA 433 3
86. NASTO, Tomas 13 KSTIR 423 3
87. SHELNA, Nik 12 Te Stela SA 417 3
88. MEHMETI, Erin 12 SC Zenit Sport Academy 410 3
QOQAJ, Ron 13 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 410 3
90. MEHMETAJ, Olti 08 Onix 393 3
91. DERVISHI, Etjen 09 Tradita C., Tl 379 3
92. CAUSHI, Nikolas 12 Te Stela SA 350 3
93. DODBIBA, Aleks 09 Partizani - Tirana 334 3
94. BIBA, Luis 11 Te Stela SA 307 3
95. SHKURTI, Frenki 12 Te Stela SA 283 3
96. KIKA, Ron 10 Te Stela SA 275 3
97. DEMAJ, Joni 13 Te Stela SA 243 3
98. SHABANI, Yl 11 Sc Termopan Prishtine 218 3
99. TAHO, Alis 12 KS TIR 157 3
KOLA, Marin 12 Te Stela SA 157 3
Three Best FINA Results Woman
Girls, F - 4 of 17 Events
1. ABAZI, Parga 13 KOS2 512 3
2. DUSHAJ, Sibora 13 Te Stela SA 410 3
Girls, E - 9 of 17 Events
1. LLAZARI, Briseida 11 ALB 1029 3
2. TAFRRUKU, Viki 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 1008 3
3. DJARMATI, Luna 11 Te Stela SA 972 3
4, ASLLANAJ, Evie 12 Te Stela SA 833 3
5. ZHUSHI, Nita 11 Sc Nemo Prishtine 813 3
6. TOPI, Uendi 11 KSTIR 809 3
7. MEHMETAJ, Vesa 11 Onix 763 3
8. PLLANA, Ana 12 KOS2 759 3
9. SHPORI, Majda 12 Te Stela SA 709 3
10. NASTO, Ketlin 11 KSTIR 628 3
11. CEKA, Ana 12 Te Stela SA 603 3
12. ZANI, Onida 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 602 3
13. AZEMI, Artesa 12 KOS2 508 3
14. IMERI, Arbana 12 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 462 3
15. UJKA, Venesa 12 Te Stela SA 426 3
16. BARDHOSHI, Amla 12 Te Stela SA 360 3
17. JAHO, Kloe 12 Te Stela SA 309 3
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Girls, D - 13 of 17 Events

1. XHAKO, Julia 09 KSTIR 1501 3
2. MUKA, Liana 09 Te Stela SA 1499 3
3. DERMISHI, Arla 10 Te Stela SA 1474 3
4. HOXHA, Adora 09 KOS2 1412 3
5. ALIU, Lea 09 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 1272 3
6. ZISO, Shirli 09 KSTIR 1186 3
7. EMINI, Lisa 10 Sc Nemo Prishtine 1102 3
8. BEQIRI, Riga 10 KOS2 1077 3
9. JASIQI, Joana 10 Sc Nemo Prishtine 1043 3
10. IDRIZAJ, Bora 09 SC Zenit Sport Academy 985 3
11. ADEMAJ, Egita 09 SHSU TR 980 3
12. SKENDERI, Erla 09 Te Stela SA 933 3
13. GERGURI, Amira 10 Sc llirida Fushe Kosove 900 3
14. PEMAJ, Andia 09 Vllaznia - Shkoder 800 3
15. GOXHAJ, Dea 10 Te Stela SA 797 3
16. ISUFI, Greis 09 Vlora 792 3
17. CAKO, Ajna 09 KSTIR 781 3
18. BERILA, Luesa 09 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 757 3
SHABANI, Dea 10 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 757 3

20. THACI, Toska 10 KOS2 745 3
21. JASHARI, Hana 10 Sc llirida Fushe Kosove 725 3
22. GERGURI, Tuana 10 Sc llirida Fushe Kosove 698 3
23. SUTAJ, Alea 09 Onix 419 3

Girls, C

1. MECA, Kaltra 08 Te Stela SA 1712 3
2. BEIQI, Hana 08 KOS1 1702 3
3. BUDIMA, Era 07 KOS2 1590 3
4. BEKA, Vanesa 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 1540 3
5. SHALA, Riga o7 KOS1 1454 3
6. BERISHA, Olta 08 KOS2 1450 3
7. KACURRI, Erla 07 Te Stela SA 1236 3
8. AHMETI, Viola 07 SC Zenit Sport Academy 1232 3
9. MUSLIU, Kanina 08 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 1202 3
10. METALLA, Emi 07 Te Stela SA 1088 3
11. JAHAJ, Uerda 08 Vllaznia - Shkoder 1077 3
12. KARDHIQI, Arba 08 Teuta - Durres 1063 3
13. LIKA, Elia o7 Vllaznia - Shkoder 1051 3
14. GOXHAJ, Ana 07 Te Stela SA 972 3
15. BICAJ, Mariza 08 KOS2 965 3
16. BRAHIMI, Hira 08 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 964 3
17. LUSHAJ, Erika 08 Te Stela SA 951 3
18. GJUKA, Zana o7 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 935 3
19. JERLIU, Eliosa 08 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 727 3
20. BICAJ, Meliza 08 KOS2 725 3
21. BUCALIU, Jonila 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 714 3
22. BITRI, Tea 08 Te Stela SA 634 3
23. HAXHI, Devina 08 KSTIR 447 3
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

Women, B - 16 of 17 Events

=

CONOR~RNE

BEQIRI, Jona
DANDE, Sara
HASHORVA, Telma
DANDE, Kestrina
KACURRI, Elisa
BEKA, Fjolla
HALITI, Jone
DRAGUSHA, Erdeta
MISINI, Dea
SKENDERI, Fjona

Women, Open

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

ZEQIRI, Eda
MECA, Kaltra
BEIQI, Hana
BEQIRI, Jona
DANDE, Sara
BUDIMA, Era
BEKA, Vanesa
XHAKO, Julia
MUKA, Liana
DERMISHI, Arla

. SHALA, Riga

. BERISHA, Olta

. HOXHA, Adora

. HASHORVA, Telma
. DANDE, Kestrina
. MACULA, Jona

. ALIU, Lea

. KACURRYI, Elisa
. KACURRI, Erla

. AHMETI, Viola

. MUSLIU, Kanina
. BEKA, Fjolla

. ZISO, Shirli

. EMINI, Lisa

. METALLA, Emi

. JAHAJ, Uerda

BEQIRI, Riga
KARDHIQI, Arba
LIKA, Elia
JASIQI, Joana
LLAZARI, Briseida
TAFRRUKU, Viki
HALITI, Jone
IDRIZAJ, Bora
ADEMAJ, Egita
DJARMATI, Luna
GOXHAJ, Ana

06
05
05
05
06
05
06
06
05
05

04
08
08
06
05
07
07
09
09
10
07
08
09
05
05
04
09
06
07
07
08
05
09
10
07
08
10
08
07
10
11
11
06
09
09
11
07

KOS2

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice
K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
Partizani - Tirana

KOS2

Te Stela SA

KOS1

KOS2

Te Stela SA

KOS2

Sc Prishtina Prishtine
KS TIR

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

KOS1

KOS2

KOS2

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice
Sc Prishtina Prishtine
Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

SC Zenit Sport Academy
Sc Prishtina Prishtine
Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice
KSTIR

Sc Nemo Prishtine
Te Stela SA

Vllaznia - Shkoder
KOS2

Teuta - Durres
Vllaznia - Shkoder

Sc Nemo Prishtine
ALB

Vllaznia - Shkoder
K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
SC Zenit Sport Academy
SHSU TR

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

1644
1625
1334
1320
1264
1195
992
788
708
538
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1827
1712
1702
1644
1625
1590
1540
1501
1499
1474
1454
1450
1412
1334
1320
1291
1272
1264
1236
1232
1202
1195
1186
1102
1088
1077
1077
1063
1051
1043
1029
1008
992

985

980

972

972
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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrés, 10. - 12.6.2022

38. BICAJ, Mariza
39. BRAHIMI, Hira
40. OSTROSI, Erla
41. LUSHAJ, Erika
42. GJUKA, Zana
43. SKENDERI, Erla
44. GERGURI, Amira
45. ASLLANAJ, Evie
46. ZHUSHI, Nita
47. TOPI, Uendi
48. PEMAJ, Andia
49, GOXHAJ, Dea
50. ISUFI, Greis
51. DRAGUSHA, Erdeta
52. CAKO, Ajna
53. MEHMETAJ, Vesa
54. PLLANA, Ana
55. BERILA, Luesa
SHABANI, Dea
57. THACI, Toska
58. JERLIU, Eliosa
59. JASHARI, Hana
BICAJ, Meliza
61. BUCALIU, Jonila
62. SHPORI, Majda
63. MISINI, Dea
64. GERGURI, Tuana
65. BITRI, Tea
66. NASTO, Ketlin
67. CEKA, Ana
68. ZANI, Onida
69. SKENDERI, Fjona
70. ABAZI, Parga
71. AZEMI, Artesa
72. IMERI, Arbana
73. HAXHI, Devina
74. UJKA, Venesa
75. SUTAJ, Alea
76. DUSHAJ, Sibora
77. BARDHOSHI, Amla
78. JAHO, Kloe

08
08
04
08
07
09
10
12
11
11
09
10
09
06
09
11
12
09
10
10
08
10
08
08
12
05
10
08
11
12
11
05
13
12
12
08
12
09
13
12
12

KOS2

Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice
KSTIR

Te Stela SA

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
Te Stela SA

Sc llirida Fushe Kosove
Te Stela SA

Sc Nemo Prishtine

KS TIR

Vllaznia - Shkoder

Te Stela SA

Viora

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
KSTIR

Onix

KOS2

Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine
Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
KOS2

Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine
Sc llirida Fushe Kosove
KOS2

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

Te Stela SA

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

Sc llirida Fushe Kosove
Te Stela SA

KSTIR

Te Stela SA

Vllaznia - Shkoder
Partizani - Tirana
KOS2

KOS2

Sc Dielli Skenderaj
KSTIR

Te Stela SA

Onix

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

Te Stela SA

965
964
953
951
935
933
900
833
813
809
800
797
792
788
781
763
759
757
757
745
727
725
725
714
709
708
698
634
628
603
602
538
512
508
462
447
426
419
410
360
309
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